3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

Thursday, May 11th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM

1. SC-0567-13

2. RFQ-0053-14

3 $S-0615-14

4.  CF-0170-15

5. SC-0439-15

TITLE

FURNITURE, SYSTEMS, OFFICE,
METAL AND WOOD

STORMWATER OUTFALL DITCH
CLEANING AND REHABILITATION

REPORTING SERVICE FOR THE
AFFORDABLE CARE ACT

U.S. 1 UTILITY CORRIDOR
IMPROVEMENTS

TWO-WAY RADIO BATTERY
REFRESH

DEPT. OR DIV.

PROCUREMENT
DIVISION

ROW & GROUNDS

COMPENSATION
AND BENEFITS
DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGIES
DIVISION

VENDOR

NAME CHANGE FROM:
TOTAL OFFICE PRODUCTS

TO: MISTER PAPER,
INC.,d/b/a PAPER BUSINESS
PRODUCTS

JAX UTILITIES
MANAGEMENT, INC.,

WORXTIME LLC.

CALLAWAY
CONTRACTING

HASTY’S
COMMUNICATIONS OF
FLORIDA, INC,,

GROUP 1

AMOUNT

TOT.AWARD.EXP.TO
REMAIN AT $800,000.00

$184,040.00

4 MONTHS EXT.

$60,000.00 INCREASE,
REV.EXP. NOT-TO-EXCEED
$272,500.00

-$585.80(CO #2),
REV.TOT.AMT.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $1,694,746.97

$20,000.00 INCREASE,
TOT.REV.AN.EXP.
$47,631.00
TOT.AWARD.EXP.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $158,019.00

ACTION





10.

ITEM

CP-0095-16

SC-0256-16

S$8-0363-17

CS-0411-17

S$8-0414-17

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

TITLE

HERSCHEL STREET DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS

BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI
REMOVAL SERVICES FOR
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
PROPERTIES

LANDFILL DISPOSAL FOR
CONSTRUCTION AND
DEMOLITION DEBRIS

PAVEMENT MARKINGS UNIT
PRICE CONSTRUCTION-LONG
LINES AND INTERSECTIONS-NO
CHARGE

ALTERNATIVE SUPPORT
VEHICLE FOR EMERGENCY
MEDICAL TRANSPORT

Thursday, May 11th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

DEPT. OR DIV.

DEPARMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

MUNICIPAL CODE

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING

JACKSONVILLE
FIRE AND RESCUE

VENDOR

REJECT ALL BIDS

JASON PHITIDES, INC,,
( PRIMARY VENDORS)

ADVANCED DISPOSAL
SERVICES OF
JACKSONVILLE, INC.,

REJECT ALL BIDS

ALTERNATIVE SUPPORT
APPARATUS LLC ( ASAP)

AMOUNT

N/A

$100,000.00 INCREASE,
REV.EST.EXP. $425,000.00
TOT.AWARD.AMT.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $435,000.00

$25,000.00 INCREASE,
TOT.REV.AMT.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $75,000.00

N/A

$2,331.00 INCREASE,
TOT.AMT.EXP. NOT-TO-
EXCEED $64,275.00

ACTION





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 11th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
11.  SS-0491-17 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FOR CLERK OF COURTS HARRIS LOCAL $211,737.74
ONCORE AND ATS BRIDGE GOVERNMENT
SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.,
CONSENT AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVEDBY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 11th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

REGULAR AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV, VENDOR AMOUNT

1. THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.

REGULAR AGENDA
MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 11th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
CDB-0006-16  RFQ FOR DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC J.B. COXWELL $210,310.55
HORIZONTAL/CIVIL ENGINEERING WORKS CONTRACTING, INC.,
PROJECTS
ESC-0345-16  EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT OFFICE OF GRANTS & CLARA WHITE -$81,113.00 CLARA
PROGRAM-JAX JOURNEY-RE-BID CONTRACT COMPLIANCE  MISSION WHITE MISSION,
$40,000.00 PRISONERS
PRISONERS OF CHRIST OF CHRIST,
TOT.REV.EST.AN.EXP.

$338,887.00 NOT-TO-
EXCEED $1,057,088.00

ESC-0266-17 EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYEE OFFICE OF GRANTS & OPERATION NEW HOPE  $71,726.00 INCREASE,
PROGRAM CONTRACT COMPLIANCE TOT.REV.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $209,927.00
ESC-0451-16  JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY JACKSONVILLE REFER TO AWARD 4 MONTHS EXT.
SUMMER SAIL CAMPS CHILDREN’S COMMISSION  RECOMMENDATION TOT.REV.EST.AN.EXP

$412,908.00 NOT-TO-
EXCEED $1,204,496.00

CSPEC AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVEDBY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL











SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD
BID # SC-0567-13 OPEN DATE: 08/28/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT ~ ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: BY MANUFACTURER BASED ON THE HIGHEST DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (25) NUMBER RECEIVED: (11)  OTHER (2)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Mister Paper, Inc., d/b/a Mister Paper Business Products and ratifying the assignment

date back to January 2, 2017, due to merging with the current contracted vendor Total Office Products, for the assumption
of continued services under the current terms and conditions. Period of service to remain unchanged through September
30, 2017 and the total award expenditure to remain at $800,000.00.

Funding Source: Various Agencies — To be encumbered by purchase orders

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Vendor W-9, Previous Awards

2«
A

GHEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
EMENT DIVISION

ALYST: % % RESPECTFULLY SUBMITFED

CHELSEY FLEMING

CONCURRENCE BY: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
FROM: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing Services
DATE: May 8, 2017

SUBJECT: SC-0567-13 Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal and Wood

Procurement Division is requesting approval for the reassignment of the current contracted vendor,
Total Office Products, to Mister Paper, d/b/a Mister Paper Business Products, due to acquisition and
ratifying the assignment date back to January 2, 2017. Mister Paper Business Products has agreed to
the assumption of the contract under the same pricing and terms and conditions. The period of
service will remain unchanged through September 30, 2017 with no additional funding requested. The
total award expenditure will remain at $800,000.00.

~ Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

[clf





Fleming, Chelsey

From: Brenda Wynn <brenda@misterpaper.com>

Sent: Monday, May 08, 2017 8:54 AM

To: Fleming, Chelsey; kent@misterpaper.com

Subject: , RE: SC-0567-13 Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal & Wood - Total Office Products

Reassignment

Hi Chelsey,

Yes, | am confirming that Mister Paper Business Products will assume continued services under all terms and conditions
for the bid below.

Much appreciated!

Brenda Wynn

From: Fleming, Chelsey [mailto:CFleming@coi.net]

Sent: Monday, May 08, 2017 8:47 AM

To: brenda@misterpaper.com; kent@misterpaper.com

Subject: SC-0567-13 Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal & Wood - Total Office Products Reassignment

Good morning,

It has been brought to my attention that Mister Paper acquired Total Office Products. On the Furniture:
Systems, Office, Metal and Wood bid, SC-0567-13, can you confirm that Mister Paper, Inc., dba Mister Paper
Business Products, will assume continued services under the current pricing and terms and conditions? If you
have any questions, please let me know.

Thank you,

Chelsey Fleming
Purchasing Analyst
Procurement Division
City of Jacksonville
cfleming@coj.net

Direct 904.255.8826






Krieger, Mark

From: Brenda Wynn <brenda®misterpaper.com>
Sent: ~ Friday, February 24, 2017 2:54 #M

To: Krieger, Mark

Subject: W-9 2017 and AR Ledger

Attachments: W39 2017 .pdf; ARUnpaidinvoicesandCharges.PDF

City of Jacksonvilie,
ATTN: Mark

First of all, we are very excited to announce that the Total Office Products and Misler Paper
Business Products merger has finally been completed! We would like to personally thank
you for your coniinued patience and support as we worked through some logistical
challenges. Now thal our business operatlions with Mister Paper Business Producls are
established and back on track, we are offering NEXT DAY DELIVERY and very
competitive pricing!

H you would like to have your account set up online for web ordering, please contact
either your sales rep Kent Dumont or Kris Doehne at the numbers listed below or
Debbie in the office. Or just email me back and ! will be happy to take of that for you.

Attached is a copy of your current ledger and a W-9 with our new remi( to address.
If you need additional coples of your invoices/credits please let me know.

If you need a catalog please let us know and we will be happy to get thal out to you.

Again, thank you for your patience thru this transition and [ look forward {o assisting you with all
your office supply needs.

Thank you-

Brenda Wynn
Brenda@misterpaper.com
1-888-377-2737 (Toll Free}

Thank vou,

Kont Debbie
Krig

Kent Dumont Debbie
Sohm Kris Doehne

President, Jacksonville Division Office
Manager Sales Representative

kent@misterpaper.com debbie@misterpaper.com Kris

Bmisterpaper.com






Form W'g

tHev; Dgcamber 20141

Department of the Treasury
infamal Revenys Service

Request for Taxpayer
ldentification Number and Certification

Give Form to the
requestar. Do not
send {o the IRS.

Mister Paper Inc.

1 Mame (a3 shown on your incoma tax rgturn). Name Is required on this line; do not Jeave this ine blank,

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, # Giflerent irom above
{Mister Paper Business Products

[:] Individual/sols proprietor ar E} G Corporation

single-membsr LLC

iha fax classification of ihe single-member owner.
D Other {see instructions) i

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classifichtion; cheak only one of the lollowing saven boxas;
§ Corporation i:} Partnership

] umited Babitty comgpany. Enter the taxclassification (C=C corporation, 8«5 corporation, P partnesship) &
Mota. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; check the appropriate box in the lihe nbave for

4 Exemptions {cades apply only to
certaln entities, hot individuals; see
instructions on page 3}

Exempt payes cods {f any)
Exemption {rom FATCA raporting

cods §f any}
Aaes 1O oS mamlared Buisca te 8¢

[:} Trustestate

§ Address [numboer, stroet, and apl. or suile no.}
PO Box 5518

Reguesier's nome and address {optional)

8 City, slate, and 21P cods
Gainesville, FL 32627

Print or type
Ses Specific Instructions on page 2,

7 List account numberls) herg (optional)

M—Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN In the appropriata box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line § io aveid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security rumber (SSN}. However, lora
resident alien, sole propristor, or disregarded entity, sae the Part 1 instructions on page 3. For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN}. I you do not have a number, see How o get a

TiN on page 3.

Note. if the account is in more than ona name, sea the instructions for ine 1 and the chart on page 4 for

guidelines on whose number to enter.

Sonial security number

Or
Employer ldentification number

519 ~13|315|6 4112

Certification

Under penaltiss of perjury, | centify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my comect taxpayer identifichtion number {or | am waiting for & number to be issued to me); and

2. | am not subject 1o backup withholding because: {a} | am exermnpt from backup withholging, or (b} | have not been natified by the Intemal Revenue
Service {IRS] that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or {c} the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer sublect to backup withholding; and
3. 1am a U.S, citizen or other U.S. person (defined baelow); and

4, The FATCA codels) snterad on this form {if any} indicating that | am exempt from FATCA raporting Is correct,

Certification Instructions. You must cross out tem 2 above if you have been nolified by the IRS that you are currently subjeet to backup withholding
because you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return, For real estate transactions, item 2 doas not apply. For mortgage
interest pald, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, canceliation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangament (IRA), and
generally, payments other than Interest snd dividends, you ara not required to sign the cerlification, but vou must provide your correct TIN. Sge tha

instruetions on page 3.

Sign | signaturs of

Here | us.person» /%,hp . \%ﬁ(//

wssr O1/03 /17

General Instructions

Section references ars to the Intermal Reverua Code unless othenvise notad,

Future dovelopmants. Information about davalopmants affecting Form W-9 (such
as legisiation enacled atter we release it} is at www irs.goviiwg,

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-8 raquaster) who is requirad 1o file an information
retern with the IRS must vbigin your corect taxpayer identfication number (TIN)
which may be your soclal securlly number (SSN), individual {3xpayer identiffication
aumbar §TIN), adopiion taxpayar ident fication number (ATING, or amplover
identification number (EIN), to report on an information retum the amount paid to
you. or other amount ragortable on an information raturn. Examples of information
retums include, but are not limlted to, the following:

 Farm 1098-INT (inlerest samed or paid}

s Form 1098-DIV {dividends, Inchuding thoss from stocks or mutual funds)

* Form 3099-MISC tvarious types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)

* Form 1089-8 {stock or mutual fund safes and certain other transactions by
brikers)

< Form {099-8 (grocaeds from real estate transactions)

 Fore 1098-K {merchant card and hurd party natwork transactions)

* Form 1088 home mortgage interest), 10988 {stuglent loan intarest), 1088-7
{tubtion}
e Form 1089-C {canceled debl)
» Farm 1089-A {acquisition or sbandonment of securad praparty)

Use Form W-8 only if you are a U5, person fincluding a residant align}, to
pravide your corect TIN,

it you do not retum Form W-8 to the requester with a TIN, you rmight be subjact
o backup withholding. See What is backup withholling? on page 2.

8y slgning the fited-out form, you:

1. Tartify that the TIN you are giving Is corract {or you are walting for 2 numbaer
{0 ba lssusd), )

2. Certity that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemplion from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee, It
applicable, you are also cerlifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of

any partnership Income from a .S, trade or business is not sublect to the
withhelding tax on loreign partners’ share of effectively cunnecied incoms, and

4. Centify that FATCA code(s) entered an this form {f any) indicating that you are
axempt from the FATCA reporting, is comrect. Ses What is FATCA reporting? on
paga 2 for lurther Information,

Cat. Na. 10231X

Form W-8 Rev. 122019





SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD
BID #: 85C-0567-13 OPEN DATE: 08/28/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: BY MANUFACTURER BASED ON THE HIGHEST DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (25) NUMBER RECEIVED: (171) OTHER (2)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the third and final renewal option with various furniture vendors, per attached memo, with
the exception of Integrated Facility Systems, who opted not to renew. Period of service is from October 1, 2016 through
September 30, 2017. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $200,000.00, for a not to exceed
expenditure in the amount of $800,000.00.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

Funding Source: Various Agencies — To be encumbered by purchase orders

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letiers, Previous Awards

, s, /s
NALYST: %% RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %sg fz’%

5&%— CHELSEY RENFROE GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR ,Cu?;ﬂmsm DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
AGTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECO! MENDATIONSéﬂBOVtE 'éb
MEMBERS APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _L{ 47 DATE: -1 - l

MMQM OTHER:

s g
LE S
¥

¢

- £ f
ACTION OF AWARDING { "THORiTY DATE _ /0 !;/ {(?9
({\%PROVED %i DISAPPROVED
Y 2T L pAOUISH
hiol Adminisir
OTHER %'f-:};"i Mayor Lenny O

Executive Order No. 2015-05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _






SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD
BID ¢ 8C-0867-13 , OPEN DATE: 08/28/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: BY MANUFACTURER BASED ON THE HIGHEST DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {(25) NUMBER RECEIVED: (11) OTHER {2}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Reccmmend approval to utilize the second of three (3) renewal options with various furniture vendors. Period of service is
from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 20186, Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of
$200,000.00, for a not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $600,000.00.

Funding Source: Various Agencies — To be encumbersd by purchase orders

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Awards

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

:@’ YER:(: %V RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED W

e
ANNETTE BURNEY GREFEORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Gregory Pease, Chiel, Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB{}YFa & e
MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: OR NS

Coarrunes SVpmp OTHER:

M//%@/;

/ i /
acTion o awarping Kvoriry DATE %/ d'dl / (5
Y\’p/APPROVED { DISAPPROVED J—
g . Mousa
OTHER %hiéf Administrative Oficer |

FBr W ‘
urger uthority of
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION S i &\ / M\Mﬁ A (g\v/ Excoutive Onder No. 2





€

SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD
BID #: SC-0567-13 OPEN DATE: 08/28/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT
BASIS OF AWARD: BY MANUFACTURER BASED ON THE HIGHEST DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (25) NUMBER RECEIVED: (11} OTHER (2)
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to change the vendor name from Advantage Ofttice Products to Office Zilia, LLC for the assumption
of the current contract with no change to the current furniture discounts or product offerings. Total estimated annual
expenditure in the amount of $200,000.00, and the not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $400,000.00 will remain
unchanged. ,

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Awards

BUYER: Q%/—{\J RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %& /Qﬂw\
ANNETTE BURNEY GA EASE, CHIEF
PROQUU ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Gregorv Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS A%OYE \
PPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING | DATE: O 23 \(

CMZZL‘;
L § *

/ W, ; .
(Aemion oF awanoE aupHoRITY DATE /\// ’1/7/)/ (9

(‘{\{)—APPROVE{J | DISAPPROVED

OTHER:

OTHER

0
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W/b\/ &M\W

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No, 2015-05






¥ ¥

SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD
BID #: SC-0567-13 OPEN DATE: 08/28/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

i Ak LS TR B L A A2 A SR i Bl B

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT
BASIS OF AWARD: BY MANUFACTURER BASED ON THE HIGHEST DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (25) NUMBER RECEIVED: (11) OTHER (2)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first of three (3) renewal options with various furniture vendors. Period of service is
from October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of
$200.000.00, for a not to excead expenditure in the amount of $400,000.00.

Funding Source: Varous Agencies - To be encumbered by purchase orders
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Awards
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2014, No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

auvsa:% RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED / %z/‘h /@u
ANNETTE BURNEY GE ORY PEASE, CHIEE
{V PRECUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Gregory Pease, Chisf, Procurement Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABQVE ‘
APPROVING =2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING  DATE: TSR RIS Y

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /é:f/f/f/{ff'

APPROVED v DISAPPROVED

OTHER 5

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W
7 f:”m Bowling
éid fwms‘gés’:miéva Cfficer
ror Mayor Alvie Brown
iﬁﬁd&f;‘ivéfz{}rz{y of

LN ENPRY
Executive Order g, 2013.04






L ey
SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOQD

BID #: SC-0567-13 OPEN DATE: 08/28/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITIEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 3UPPLY CONTRACT ~ ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3) ONE
(1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PR REMEN
BASIS OF AWARD: ANUFACTURER BASEDR ON THE HIGHEST DIS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (25) NUMBER RECEIVED: (D) OTHER (2)

SUMMARY OF BID DR MMENDED ACTIONS:

RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO RESCIND THE PREVIOUS AWARD REJECTION FOR THE MANUFACTURER STEELCASE & .
COALESSE/STEELCASE UNDER PERDUE PER THE ATTACHED EXPLANATNION FROM THE VENDOR. STEELCASE SHALL BE DEEMED A
VIABLE SOURCE OF FURNITURE FOR THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE. COALESSE WILL BE LISTED AS A LINE OR SERIES OF FURNITURE
UNDER THE MANUFACTURER, STEELCASE. TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE REMAINS UNCHANGED IN THE AMOUNT OF

$200,000.00.
FUNDING SOURCE: VARIOUS AGENCIES VIA PURCHASE ORDERS

ATTACH . NOT CISSION, VENDOR EMAIL PREVIOUS AWARD
BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITIED

DANNETIE SURNEY GREGIRY £, CHIEF
PROZUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: GR =Y Hi R REMENT DIV
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
. 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:

/ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DAE 225203

APPROVED f/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION &ﬂ@%—_‘_

Karen Bcwling

Chief Administrativa Officer

For: Mayor Aivin Brg
UnderAu!hoﬁty of: o

Executive Order No: 2013-04






e $
SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE. METAL AND WOOD
BID # 5C-0567-13 OPEN DATE: 08/28/2013

GENERAL GOVERN AWARDS

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONIRACT - ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE ONE-YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMEN]T
BASIS OF AWARD: BY MANUFACTURER BASED ON TH ! T PER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (25) NUMBER RECEIVED: (11) OTHER (2)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
RECOMMEND APPRGVAL TO REJECT THE REFERENCED VENDORS OR MANUFACTURERS AS OUTLINED IN THE ATTACHED

REJECTION LETTERS: HUMANSCALE UNDER OE&S; MAYLINE UNDER BUDGET OFFICE INTERIORS; NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE;
STEELCASE & COALESSE/STEELC ASE UNDER PERDUE; WORKSCAPES; WEBCOAT UNDER ERNIE MORRIS,

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF AWARD TO MULTIPLE BIDDERS BASED ON THE HIGHEST PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFFERED FOR
THE PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURMNTURE TO INCLUDE SYSTEMS, METAL AND WOQUD PER THE ATTACHED TABLUATION AND
MANUFACTURER PRODUCT DISCOUNT LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 10, 2014, TOTAL

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF $200,000.00.
RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF TIE S‘I-D?é‘(ROKEN BY DRAWING LOTS BY THE GGAC AS FOLLOWS:

SEATING
ALLSEATING CE&S .. BUDGET OFFICE INTERIORS
FUNDING SOURCE: VARIOUS AGENCIES VIA PURCHASE CROERS
ATTACHMENTS: REC N MEMO, VENDOR REJECTION LETTERS, SPECIFICATIO TABU%'\
BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITIED 4

/)(l /ﬁ_A E1TE BURNEY GRESORYPEASE, CHIEF

PROGUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: IEE. P R HVISION

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

EgTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDAT!ON‘ ASOYE
PPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE: 3

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE Yz
APPROVED . DISAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION
Karen Howling
Chisaf Administrative Cfficer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04






SUBJECT: STORMWATER OUTFALL DITCH CLEANING AND REHABILITATION
BID #: RFQ-0053-14 OPEN DATE: 2014-03-26

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY — FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2)
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATION

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Jax Utilities Management, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for
Stormwater Outfall Ditch Cleaning — Santa Monica U2 Qutfall in the total base bid amount of $184,040.00. Performance
and Payments bonds in the amount equal to award amount will be required prior to issuance of a purchase order.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account PWGM461SW-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order.
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation Sheet, Contract Terms, Preyt wards

>
dyst: @V/ -+ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITT
CHELSEY FLEMING

CONCURRENCE BY: STEVE D. LONG, JR., P.E., CHIEF, RIGHT OF WAY AND STORMWATER MAINT. DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Department of Public Works
Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan St., 10" floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 255-8786
www.coj.net

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.
April 28, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief,
Procurement Division “a

THRU: john P. Pappas P.E,, Director of Public /crks % ,f;ﬂ'?fv&:«v

FROM: Steven D. LongJr, P.E.Chief 4oy g?#,g e N A f-} f' 3
Right of Way and Stormwater Mamtenance Division” Ty

RE: RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD

Stormwater Qutfall Ditch Cleaning and Rehabilitation
Santa Monica U2 Qutfall

BID No.: RFQ-D053-14
Received Date: April 19, 2017
Award Amount: 5184,040.00

Please be advised that the Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works has
reviewed bids on the above-referenced contract and determined that Jax Utilities Management, Inc, 8812 Alton Ave.,
lacksonville, FL. 32211, submitted the lowest qualified responsive bid in the amount of $184,040.00 for the above-
referenced bid. The contingency unit prices for line items 2 and 3, submitted by the low bidder, are in line with the
current industry standards, There were a total of two bidders.

We, therefore, recornmend the subject bid in the amount of $184,040.00 be awarded to Jax Utilities Management, Inc.,
the lowest bidder. Funding should be encumbered from Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division account
PWGMAH15W-03410.

Performance and Payments bonds in the amount equal to the award amount {$184,040.00) will be required prior to
issuance of a purchase order.

Jacksonville Small and Emerging Businesses {JSEB) is designated Encouragement.

if you require any additional information, you may contact Mary Diil-Maxey at 472-2862.

$i: midm

24 Arnn Brackin, Public Warks
Chelsey Renfre, Procuramest
Dan Pearson, frocuremant
Teresa Otto, ROWSM
Mary Difl-Maxey, RoWSM

akh





S3A S3A :a3DAITMONMOV (1) HS)Wnanaaav

S2A S3A :1S3UILNI 40 LOI14NOD
el <
00°000'292 $ | oo'0p0'v8L $
ﬁv ) ‘(e# HONOYHL L# WAL QI8 3SvE V101
00°000°05 1 § | 00°00€ $]oo0set $|ose $Y-sad| oos (W3l ADNIONILNOD) NI-3LL S3ANTONI HYE-TH b# £
00°000'01L $100°000° 3 } 00°60%'E $ | 00°0sE $ {°'SAA
: ‘N9 0l {WaL AONIONUNOD) DNILOOY ILIHINOD ISd 000€ rA
00°000'20% $100000°201L $ 00062641 $jo00062'6Lt $ WHOM
$1 + NOLLONHASNOD % “INIVIN TTV4LN0 2N VOINOW VANVS p
ERIEEGERREINE] n."_w_zmtm 351dd LiINn| 018d G30N31X3| 3019d LINN| LINN|ALD 153 | NOILdiHOS3a| SWaliaig
(o) sspilgoN (zZ ) penedad'oN (¢t ) :panau)-on|
J0HANIY AJST13HO ‘H3ANg
"W'd 00:2 ® 2102 ‘61 MiHdY ‘3Lvd N3O
.oz_..zo_._.owzzoo "ONI ‘LNIWIOVNYIN Tv4Lno ‘ON aig
AH3S @3lINN SALLITILN XV
A0IAHIS . 2N VOINOW VYINVS - ¥1-£6500-D44
NOLLVLIMIgYHIH 2 DNINV3TO JTLIL

HOLIQ TIV4LNO HILVMINHOLS

133HS NOILLVINgvLl dig






REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS RFQ-0033-14
for
Stormwater Qutfall Ditch Cleaning and Rehabilitation

(5009 from Fim pr:

Cleaning and Rehabiitation. Statements of Qualificat ) shail be submitted in
accordance with Section Vi hereof. The City shall determir Firms who have met ALL
criteriz identified in Section Vil and those Firms will qualify to enter into contract with the City
to provide compstitive sealed bids for the construction ices of the Project pursuant o
Chapter 126.202 of the Procurement Code. E to the lowest, responsive,
rasponsible bidder

PROJECT SCOPE and INTENT OF PROJECT

A. Project Scope:

The Project consists of furnishing all labor, equipment, and materials and performing
all operations necessary for the complete cleaning and/or rehabilitating of various
outfall ditches and Storm Water Management Facilities (SWMF) “ponds” located within
the City's rights-of-way and easements by use of machanical sguipment andfor
manual labor during fiscal years 2014 and 2015, All work will be performed at
designated locations in the City of Jacksonville and in accordance with the Contract
Documents,

8, intent of Project: ,
{tis the intent of these documents to provide 2 continuing two (2) vaar contract
between the City of Jacksonville and a gualifisd Firm during the period of fiscal year
2014 {Contract Date — September 30, 2014} and fiscal year 2015 (Ocicber 1, 2014 -
September 30, 2015) with two (2) optional two {2} year extansions for the maintenance
of outfall ditches and SWMF by use of mechanical equipment and/or manual labor.
Each two (2) year contract will have a maximum indsbtedness of ONE MILLION FIVE
HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (1,500.000.00).

tachnigues, sequence of construction and/or
4 5 % A s £ 2 o
%

¥ 6

o ¢

(&)
oy U

5231, LRI AIIAS por v o E
IVHIE, WHNW.COILNet - D3






SUBJECT: R.F.Q. FOR STORMWATER OUTFALL DITCH CLEANING AND REHABILITATION

BID# RFQ-0053-14 OPENDATE: 2014-03-26

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2)
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATION

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 8 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 05/05/14 to the following seven (7) pre-qualified vendors: Jax Utilities Management,
Inc.(Contract #8258-16), Callaway Contracting, Inc.(Contract #6733-41), W.R. Townsend Contracting, inc.(Contract #7357-
17), Tim Prep, Inc.(Contract #7373-05), United Service Connection, Inc.{(Contract #8877-13), Florida Native Nursery,
Inc.(Contract #10018), and Evans Contracting, Setvices, Inc. (Contract #10013) in the amount of $1,500,000.00.
Recommend approval to utilize the First Renewal Option to the seven (7) pre-qualified vendors: Jax Utilities Management,
Inc., Callaway Contracting, Inc., W.R. Towsend Contracting, Inc., Tim Prep, Inc., United Service Connection, Inc., Florida
Native Nursery, Inc., and Evans Contracting Services, Inc., in the annual expenditure amount of $1,000,000.00, with a
maximum indebtedness not-to-exceed $1,000,000.00 for contract . Total revised expenditure amount not-to-exceed
$2,500,000.00. Period of Service will be from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2017, with one (1) two (2) year
renewal option remaining.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWGM461SW-03410 to be executed by contract amendment through
Office of General Counsel and processed via individual purchase order(s) once competitively bid by all firms.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015. No funds have been
approprlated to dat F}he\ City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not aut niess funds are

BUYER: ‘w.;., h&:ﬁx lmv:«a RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DANIEL PEARSON G

GREGORY PEASE. CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Steve D. Long, Jr., P.E., Chief, Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION, OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
s . MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE: .

OTHER:

P . /! .
/'”A/@'ﬁON OF AWARDINGAUTHORITY DATE:
W
APPROVED ! DISAPPROVED

OTHER v /
i Ty oy
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ‘:\" L RN

Sam E. Mousa - e * FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Authority of:

Executive Qrder No, 2015-05





QWS3270X 5/5/2017 1:37 PM
* % NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

FAML6350 V5.1

05/05/2017
1:37 PM

CURRENCY CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

3,831,382.
1,682,537.
1,222,532.
.00

926,312.

.00
.00
.00

21
28
17

76

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017

INDEX CODE : PWGM461SW STORMWATER SERVICES

SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAY 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 3,831,382.21
EXPENDITURES 50,013.29 1,682,537.28
ENCUMBRANCES -54,059.42 1,222,532.17
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE 4,046.13 926,312.76
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR F5-NEXT
FO9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0615-14
Subject: Reporting Service for the Affordable Care Act

Department: Compensation and Benefits Department

Description of Purchase:

Subject Single Source was administratively awarded on 9/12/2014 to Worxtime LLC. for administrative
services related to compliance to the Affordable Care Act for a three year term in the amount of $60,000.00 for
the first year, increased on 01/20/2016 in the amount of $60,000.00 for the second year, increased on
02/11/2016 in the amount of $17,500.00, and increased on 01/14/2017 in the amount of $75,000.00 for the
third year.

Recommend approval to extend and increase the contract with Worxtime LLC., for continued services from
September 12, 2017 through December 31, 2017, to assist the City in providing necessary information needed
for filing with the IRS in 2018. Total amount of increase requested for this period not-to-exceed $60,000.00,
with a revised contract expenditure not-to-exceed $272,500.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account ESCB571-03109, to be executed by Contract
Amendment to Contract #10062 through the Office of General Counsel.

Single Source Award To: Worxtime LLC.

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $272,500.00 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)

Certification as to Single Source: Bob Parr, Chief Compensation and Benefits Department

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.
~ ~~

ANALYST: Chelsey Fleming Gregory Peaséd/ Chief
@ t Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Employee Services Department
City Hall, 117 West Duval St., Suite 150
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMO

To:. Greg Pease
Chief of Procurement W
From: Bob Parr. Chief of Compensation and Benefits - f
Mary DiPemna, Manager of Personnel Services ;’V{W‘P ‘
Date: May 8, 2017

Re: Contract #10062 ~ WorxTime —SS-061 5-14- Amendment #4
Affordable Care Act Tracking and Reporting Service

Our current contract with WorxTime ends September 11, 2017 but due to the nature of the
filing process with the IRS, we need to extend the current contract to December 31, 2017 as
per the renewal letter attached. By extending to the end of this year, WorxTime will assist the
City by providing the necessary information needed to file with the IRS in 2018,

Due to the uncertain nature of the status of the Affordable Care Act, our intent is to re-bid this
service for calendar year 2018 if necessary. There seems to be a possibility that the employer
filing requirement may be discontinued.

We would like to request an increase in the maximum indebtedness by $60,000 to cover this

cost for a total maximum indebtedness of $272,500. The additional amount will be paid out of
account code ESCRB571- 03109.

cc: WorxTime Renewal Letter





wor ‘tlme

looking back | thinking -

May 5, 2017

Reporting Only ‘Prcyosa(for:

City of
Jacksonville, Florida

Proposal Submitted By:
Butch Bryant

360 B Quality Circle 4 Huntsville, AL 35806 ¢ 256-274-4283





Nor. &t

looking back | thinking ™

The Worxtime Advantage:

Our Background: Experience with HR

Managing Partner of Worxtime, Tearle Bagwell, started a benefit communications and
enrollment company, Visual Benefit Communications, Inc. (VBC) in 1978. Through his
vision of being a leader in technology, VBC was the first enroliment company to offer
both core and voluntary benefits through a call center and quickly progressed to offering
self-service, online enrollment solutions to clients.

VBC has provided enrollment services to over 5 million employees. Some of our brand
name clients have been; Russell Athletic, O'Charleys Restaurants, Applebee’s
Restaurants, Swift Trucking, LKQ Corporation, Burger King and Armstrong Worldwide
Industries.

Recognizing our business of core benefit administration and communication, which
consisted of maintaining complicated software code, as well as constant file feeds to
carriers, payroll vendors and third party administrators, Tearle quickly took advantage of
the opportunity to develop an ACA tool for employers. We take great pride in applying
our practices, procedures, programming expertise, and proven software development to
a new SAAS (software as a service) for ACA Eligibility Rules and Compliance.

The complicated and consistently moving PPACA rules continue to challenge
employers to maintain compliance.

Worxtime works very closely with the IRS, Human Resource experts and our legal
counsel, Seyfarth Shaw, in developing a solid, mature, secure, easy-to-use software
application that will provide employers with.relief in complying with the government
guidelines. Our commitment to customer satisfaction, vision for success and desire to
be the best make us a leader in the industry.





looking back | thinking 71+

DATA SECURITY AND COMPLIANCE

Worxtime data center facilities have successfully completed the audit for SSAE16
thereby ensuring complete security protection for all data submitted and stored within
the Worxtime client. In addition, to ensure secure data management by Worxtime team
members, all data is stored according to the Worxtime Information Security Incident
Management Policy and Procedure.

Some of our other security measures include:

Redundant data centers.
o Our primary data center is in Chicago
o Our secondary servers are in Dallas.

* Daily backups of all data.

» Database server sits behind the firewall and is not directly accessible from the
web.

* All code is backed-up in a secure repository.

* Alert-Logic Threat Manager that constantly tests our servers for exploits and
holes.

. Web Application Firewall or WAF in place that manages and scans traffic and
helps to prevent attacks such as DOS or Denial-Of-Service attacks and Brute
Force attacks.

« All traffic to and from the web application are secured via SSL encryption.

* Passwords are stored in the database as an MD5 encrypted hash. The
hashes are compared to authenticate users therefore we cannot decrypt or
provide users passwords. Only option is to reset the password.

3

wor time





looking back | thinking forvzrd

» All SSN’s are stored in the database using a two-level encryption
process. First encryption step is using AES-256 (same encryption the NSA
uses to encrypt their data) with a SALT value to encrypt the SSN and then we
take an additional step by converting the encrypted string to HEX before
storing it in the database. So no SSN'’s are stored in plain-text at rest.

* All forms that are submitted within the application require unique randomly
generated tokens to prevent CSRF or Cross-Site Request Forgery to ensure
that all data being posted to our application is only from our application and no
outside systems.

* All query statements are utilizing parameterized queries to prevent against
SQL Injection Attacks.

4

wor ime

by bkt





time

looking back | thinking "o

WOr

City of
Jacksonville, Florida

Fees Services
* Addendum to contract « Employer provides a file of individuals
* Add services from September 12, 2017 eligible for or covered on current
to December 31, 2017 Plan(s); Worxtime will consolidate to
*  $0.38/PEPM complete data warehouse.
* $1.50/EE for Mailing of Forms. * Populates 1094C and 1095C

documents and provides in PDF file to
client for distribution.

2018 will be rebid per your request. * Optional: Fulfillment services for the
1095C to include print, postage, labor
and setup. Includes scans or mail to
client for record keeping.

» E-Filetothe IRS

5
wor:time

ook ek iRIg






Employer Participation:
Fulfiliment Setup

* Census data
* Logos for letters
» Corporate Address for returned mail.

6

wortime

buRing sk iing





SOLE SQURCE AWARD ) BID # S5-06815-14
Subject: Reporting Service {or the Alfordable Care Act

Department: Compensation and Benelits Departiment

Description of Purchase:

Subject Sole Source was administratively awarded on §/12/2014 to Worxtime LLC. for administrative
services related to compliance 1o the Affordable Care Act for a three vear term in the amount of
$60,000.00 for the first vear, increased on 01/20/20186 in the amount of $60,000.00 for the second year
and increased on 02/11/2016 in the amount of $17,500.00.

Recommend approval to fund the third year of the three year term in the amount of $80,000.00 o
Worxtime LLG., for continued service through 8/11/2017.

Aecommend aporoval to increase the award in the amound of $15,000.00 to include the services for
mailing the 10880 forms at $1.50 per form mailed. The total maximum indebtedness not-to-exceed
$212,500.00.

Funding for this award 1o be encumbered by account ESCBS71-03108, to be executed by Contract
Amendment to Contract #10062 through the Office of General Counsel.

Sole Source Award To: Worxtime LLC.

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $212,300.00 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

Certification as to Sole Source: Bob Parr, Chief Compensation and Benelits Depariment

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCOBDANGE WITH CHAPTER

126.206. .

ANALYST: Chelsey Renfroe 4;:;{ Gregory Pease, Chief
e Procurement Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMBITTEE

z “ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUN!J&" /
‘}f &M{w l’

™

DATE

DATE:
DISAPPROVED

UTHORITY

m £ apeROVED 2 wmi

OTHER

5

SIGNATUHE OF AUTHE&T?CAT ANLY

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007





SOLE SOURCE AWARD BID # 85-0615-14

Subject: Reporting Service for the Afiordabie Cars Axt
Department: Compensation and Benelils Depariment

Description of Purchase:

Subject Sole Source was administratively awarded on 9/12/2014 to Worxtime LLC. for administrative
services related to compliance to the Affordabie Care Act for a three year term in the amount of
$60,000.00 for the first vear; and increased on 01/20/2016 in the amount of $60,000.00 for the second
year.

Hecommend approval to increase the award in the amount of $17,500.00 to include the services for
mailing the 1085C forms at §1.75 per form malled, the period of service remaining the same through
9/11/2017. The total maximum indebledness not-to-exceed $197.500.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account ESCB571-031089, to be executed by Amendment #2
to Contract #10062 throagh the Office of General Counsel.

Sole Source Award To: Worxtime LLC,

Price Justification: See Atiached
Total Award: $1%7,500.00 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memeo, Previcus Award(s)

Certification as to Sole Source: Bob Parr, Chief Compensation and Benefits Department

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER

126.206. I
g/ f?ﬁ.ﬂm
ANALYST: Chelsey Renfroe Greqor? Paase,thief
Prec%;?emeﬁ)’ Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

esean S S it 2/ {1/ /£
cga;amgy Wj x’ g DATE

L/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER f\
SIGNATURE OF Aurﬁemlcmmg AA w LAA M?%f\/

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007






ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID No.: 58-0615-14

DESCRIPTION OF GOQDS/SERVICES

Subject bid was awarded 9/12/2014 to Worxtime LLC for administrative services related
to compliance to the Affordable Care Act for a three year term in the amount of
$60,000.00 for the first year. Recommend approval to increase the award in the amount
of §80,000.00 to fund the second year for the continued period of service ending
9/11/2017. To be executed by contract #10062, amendment #1 thru the Office of General

Counsal,

FUNDING SOURCE: ESCB571-03108

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Employee Services — Compensation and Benefits
REQUISITION NUMBERS: WA

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: N/A NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: N/A

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION:
Sole Source pursuant to 126.206

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: WorxTime, LLC.
CONCURRENCE BY: Bob Parr, Chief, Compensation and Benefits

PRICE: $80,000.00 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW & N/A

Analyst Asat. Manager of Purchasing Services
i/ 20/ 1% lig
Dhte Dat o

APPROVAL:
l/;y/‘t?/ Y/ /A///L;

Gregory Peé\fb, Cfilef, Procurement Division Date

=y





ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID No.: S§S-0615-14

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES: Recommend sole source approval 1o utilize
WorxTime, LLC, in the amount not to exceed $60,000.00, as an administrative service to
manage compliance requirements with the Affordable Care Act. The WorxTime administrative
service will be executed by a formal contract through the Office of General Counsel and
encumbered by account ESCB571-03109. Period of service shail be for three (3) years from date

of award.

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Employee Services — Compensation and Benefits

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A
NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: N/A NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: N/A

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICATION/QUOTATION:
Sole Source pursuant to 126.206

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: WorxTime, LLC.

CONCURRENCE BY: Mary DiPema, Department of Employee Services
PRICE: Approximately $60,000 TERMS: Three (3) years

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A
O / O»Qj ﬂ/\ et Eu—; 2 LA
Purchasing @yst Managér of Purchasing Services

‘5122;%% ?/Z?//;‘f

Date ' Date

/_.»é PROV@ISAPPRGVAL:
ﬁéﬁ ol ﬂ/‘«\, 5’/2/7

Gregcyy Iﬁse, Chief, Procurement Division Date






QWS3270X 5/8/2017 9:39 AM
ol NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017
INDEX CODE : ESCB571
SUBOBJECT : 03109
PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

CURRENCY CODE

COMPENSATION & BENEFITS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

05/08/2017

9:39 AM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

MAY 2017
.00

.00

.00

.00
5,737.50
-5,737.50
.00

.00

F4-PRIOR

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

882,957.
162,739.
557,344.

75
98
65

.00

162,873.
F5-NEXT

12

.00
.00
.00
882,957.
162,739.
557,344.
.00
162,873,

75
98
65

12






SUBJECT: U.S.1 UTILITY CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CF-0170-15 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: SECTION 3- TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 10/08/15 to Callaway Contracting (contract #6733-42), in the amount of $1,198,549.02;
Restatement of funding was approved on 11/19/15; Change Order #1 was awarded on 11/17/16 in the amount of
$496,783.75.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to Callaway Contracting in the deductive amount of ($585.80), for a revised
award amount not-to-exceed $1,694,746.97.

The funding for this change order to be returned back to account: PDCD1N8-08304-PDC028-14 to be executed by contract
change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards
o ( N \\
TN L 74 ,
: ‘ BUYER: ] @@J{,{b C(;L(é//i/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTER:

MARILYN LAIDLER o GORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ______~~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __~ DATE:
OTHER;:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





April 18, 2017

T0: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

8(‘.:"'"43

Director

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.B- g{f{%d Py

2

FROM: Tom Fallin, P. E., .~

Chief, Engineering and Conétryction Management Division

Thomas G. McKnight "l'k A'—\ '

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

LaCree C. Carswell ) 40 Ay
oy

Manager of Community Development

SUBJECT: US 1 Utility Corridor improvements
BID# CF-0170-15
Contract 6733-42

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CF-0170-15 in the amount of $1,198,549.02 to Callaway
Contracting, Inc., contract 6733-42. Change order #1 was for $5496,783.75. Change order #2 is detailed
on the attached spreadsheet in the deductive amount of $585.80 to address design modifications
necessary to address utility conflicts related to the 12” water main across Edgewood Avenue.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 2 to contract 6733-42 to Callaway
Contracting, inc., in the deductive amount of $585.80. The maximum indebtedness to the city will be
$1,694,746.97.

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. Fund ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
See attached {5585.80)
TOTALS: ($585.80)
TE/bw
Attachments ~ i

214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8762 | Fax: 504.255.8926 | www.coj.net

i f‘;x





ATTACHMENT "A"
ACCOUNT NUMBERS
US 1 UTILITY CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS

ACCOUNT NO,

PDCD1NB-08304-PDC028-14 PWCP3315D541-06505-PW0737-01-APDCD1NE-08304-PDCO28- 14 PWSW44J-06801-PW0737-01 PDCDINA-08301--PDCO28-14
CT NO. CTPW16000018-02 CTPW16000018-01 Matenals- DO NOT ENCUMBER [Matenals- DO NOT ENCUMBER  |NEW
original oa.::mn,— $948,549.02 $100,000.00 $73.450.00 $76,549.02 $0.00
Change Ordler §1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $407,106.96
Change Oamm ,..me {$585.80) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Account ‘Eﬂm_m,\ mwa,.\_mmw.mm $100,000.00 $73,450.00 $76,549.02 $407,106.96

Page 1






CALLAWAY CONTRCTING, INC.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

U.8. 1 UTIUTIES IMPROVEMENTS CHANGE ORDER #2 ' st
: e NET NET NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ~ UOM UNIT COST ADOITION 5 DELETION . . . TOTALS
NEW ITEMS:
NEW ITEMS - -
(TEM# DESCRIPTION | o
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $6,054.75 $6,054.75
2 12* PVC (DR18) WM W/ RESTRAINTS BY OPEN CUT 250 LF $93.27 ssa7s0
~ 312'X12' TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/BOX & COVER 1 EA $10,987.35 $10,987.35 _¢
4 12° DI MJT 45 DEG BEND 8 EA $897.99 $7,183.92 L
5 OFFSET ARV (2') ASSEMBLY IN MANHOLE 1 EA $5,348.36 | $5,348.36
6 1* TEMPORARY SAMPLE TAPS B 1 EA $781.74 | $781.74 !
7 FLOWABLE FILL } 250 oY $27142  $67,780.00
8 REMOVE ASPHALT ROADWAY %0 sY $2388°  $2,149.20
9 RESTORE ASPHALT ROADWAY 90 sY $272.02 $24,481.80
10 MILL & RESURFACE ASPHALT ROADWAY (1.5 THICKNESS 1400 sY $4151:  $58114.00
1 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 150 8Y $42.11 $6,316.60
12 RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 150 sY $73.51 $11,026.50
13 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 110 LF $2688 .  $2,956.80
14 RESTORE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 10 IF $41.54 $4,569.40 ‘
15 STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1 LS $8,745.75 $8,745.75
16 TRAFFIC LOOP RESTORATION 1 LS $10,091.25 $10,001.25
17 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $26,869.82 $26,889.82
NEW ITEMS QUANTITIES SUBTOTAL $276,794.64 $0.00
NEW ITEMS QUANTITIES NET TOTAL $276,194.64
JUSTIFICATION: The contract documents specified a jack and bore crossing of the 12" water main across Edgewood Avenue. During construction i was
determined that an open cut crossing would be required due fo conflicling utilifies.
RECONCILE QUANTITIES: ,
JUSTIFICATION: Items required for the jack and bore crossing that are not reciuired for the open cul croésing.
RECONCILE QUANTITIES '
512" DIP WM (CARRIER PIPE) GTLF 60.35 ($5,853.95)
] , ,
24° STEEL CASING JACK & BORE (FOR 12" WM) | BT LF 1,954.19 ($170,014.53)
14 12'X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/BOX & COVER A EA 731245 (§7.312.46)
17.12° DI MJT 45 DEG BEND ' A1 EA 724.28 (§7.967.08)
18 12" DI MJT 22.5 DEG BEND 28 EA $700.45 ($19,612.60)
30 OFFSET ARV (2°) ASSEMBLY IN MANHOLE 1EA $4.37077 (88.370.77)
32: 1" TEMPORARY SAMPLE TAPS -1 EA $527.59 (3527.59)
54 DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS (SECTION 2841 CY $5.58 ($15,852.78)
31.221.2)
55 :
A-3 SAND (CONTINGENCY) {SECTION 31.22.3) 2873 ¢y $17.16 (345,868.68)

Page






CALLAWAY CONTRCTING, INC.

CHANGE ORDERNO . 2

U.S. 1 UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS CHANGE ORDER #2 e
NBR MASTER {TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UOM UNITCOST  ADDITION @ DELETION ~ TOTALS
" NEW ITEMS:
NEW [TEMS -
ITEM# DESCRIPTION
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $6,054.75 $6,054.75
2 12° PVC (DR18) WM W/ RESTRAINTS BY OPEN CUT 50 LF $93.27 $23,317.50
3 12'X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/BOX & COVER 1 _EA | $10,887.35 $10,087.35
412" DIMJT 45 DEG BEND 8  EA $897.93 $7,183.92
5 OFFSET ARV {2°) ASSEMBLY IN MANHOLE 1 CEA $5,348.36 $5,348.36
~ 6 1" TEMPORARY SAMPLE TAPS 1 EA | §78174 $781.74
7 FLOWABLE FILL B0 CY 527112 §67,78000
8 REMOVE ASPHALT ROADWAY 80 sY $23.88 $2,149.20
9 RESTORE ASPHALT ROADWAY %0 sy $272.02 $24,481.80
10 MILL & RESURFACE ASPHALT ROADWAY (1.5° THICKNESY 1400 sy $41.51 $58,114.00
11 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 150 sY $42.11 $6,316.50
12 RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 150 8y $73.51 $11,026.50
13 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 10 F $26.08 $2,956.80
14 RESTORE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 10 LF $41.54 $4,569.40
15 STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1 Ls $8,745.75 $8,745.75
16, TRAFFIC LOOP RESTORATION 1 LS 31009125 $10,001.25
17 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS | $2,889.82 $26,889.82
~NEW [TEMS QUANTITIES SUBTOTAL $276,794.64 $0.00
NEW ITEMS QUANTITIES NET TOTAL $276,794.64
JUSTIFICATION: The coniract documents specified a jack and bore crossing of the 12' water main across Edgewood Avenue, During construction it was
determined that an open cu! crossing would be required due fo conflicting uiilities.
RECONCILE QUANTITIES SUBTOTAL 000 (8277,38044)
RECONCILE QUANTITIES NET TOTAL (521738044
|NeTToTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 {$585.80)]

Page 2





1vaussop Bupmud Bunoeiiuon) Aemejjen woug 16°182°16% sienba g0

vo'psL'oLt $
= §2°P50'G ¢ 6i¥e0e ¢ 81 L NOUVZIIBON
= £8°688'9¢ ¢ ZReBs'9Z ¢ 51 L Old4vl 40 IONVYNILNIVIN
»G2°L60°04 $ 6z’1600CL $ S L NOLLYHOLSIY d0O0T Old-4vHl
IR-TIX [ YR-T7X D L SONDIHYA LNIWIAVAE ANV ONIdIHLS
WEER $ ¥SLb ¢ A1 ol HILLND ¥ 99ND 313YINOD 3Y01STY
08'996'2 3 899z § 1 oLl HILLND ? GHND ZLIUONOD IAONANM
05°920°LL $ 18 $ AS osl MIYMIAIS ALIUINOD FHOLSAY
05 9LE'9 $ Yy 3 AS oSt WIWAIAIS 31LIHONOD IAONIY
00°'¥LL'85 $ 151 3§ AS oobL (SSANMOIHL .&'L) AYMOVYOY LIVHISY F0VSHNSIN 7 TN
08'L8r've § z0Clz 3§ AS 06 AYMAYOY LWHASY JH01S3Y
ogebl’g 3 99'¢e § AS 06 AYMAYOH LTYHISY IAONIY
0008219 § ZVVi2 § AD 0sZ T4 F1OYMOT
vi'Lgl $ viiel § vd b Sdvl TTdAVS AUVHOIWIL L
98'ghe’s $ ovgres 9§ v3 L FTIOHNYIN NI ATEWESSY (.2) A¥Y 1384440
ZE'EBLL $ 56268 $ v3 8 aNI8 930 Sk LN g .20
SE°286'01 4§ gelgeolL § w3 } HIACD 2 XOFMIATYA ANY FATTTS ONIddYL ZEX.EL
06°LIe'ee § IZE6 g 1 052 10D NIJO AZ SINIVHLSTY /M WA (8LH0) OAd .21
1802 WiOL 1802 LINR Nn ND NOILDI¥DSaa WAL

LADEIEIL

IN

N POOM®d

pP3 I-8Sn

-y ‘Supoenme)

dPMyTIVO





Frem — T TOPLANMED UNIT | © CONTRACT §
| NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ng Dty Cormidor Imgrovernents
o R
TG B AT I " L T50. F6.7 5008
2ISITE PREPARATION oo!! El LS | 7285308 % 7255308
3114° HDPE [DR11LWM BY HOO 570.00] LF 181,14 £6,132.70
3|12 EVC [DR181 WM W/ BESTRAINTS BY OPEN CUT 2865000 LF 2847 138 BB £5
830" PVC (DR18] WM WIRESTRAINTS BY OPEN CUT. 1,02000] _LF 20.63 21,447,
F]15° D15 WM [CARRIER PIPE — 123.00f  LE 47.92 5854.16
S16° PYC (DR8I WM WIRESTRAINTS BY OPEN CUT ~ S8.00F LF 28.08 1.627.48 |
10[20° STEEL CASING JACK & BORE (FOR 10° Wi} "113.00 LF 1.628.82 184,056.66
T3]14°%12" DI MJT REDUCER 00, EA §13.52 227.08
72]14° HOPE MJT ADAPTERS 00 EA 068,65 1,937.30
13]14° DO MJY 22.5 DEG BEND 500]  EA 950.03 500,06
2k S s e e % & v B e 5 s R
15112" MJT GATE VALVE WITH BOX & COVER 7.00, EA 250450 S 17.534.93
612" O MJT B0 DEG BEND 300, EA 760.74: 5 228297
15{12° D1 MJT SLEEVE 1.000 EA 541.05 641,
20(12°%6- DI MJT TEE 8.001  EA 78570 477474
31110°X10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WHOXACOVER 1000 EA 5505.12 5806.12
T2110° MJT GATE VALVE WITH BOX & COVER 3001 EA 309977 6,299.31
33H10° 80 DEG BEND 3001 EA §73. ssi 305343
24310" D 3AIT 45 DEG BEND 17.00; EA £48.57 11,025.68
1 _ g ) E K 137
Xes 10 WY T — W %4 1
3716 MJT GATE VALVE W TH BOX ACOVER 700, EA 561.81 673337
28:6" DI MJT 90 DEG BEND 4, EA 320.08 0,32
29:6° DI MJT 45 DEG BEND i 400  308.08 224,24
31]3.WAY FIRE H ASSEMBLY 7.00] EA 26558015 18.550.60
Cr] : " LB s SR S 2100 S i .
33{ROCT BARRIER INSTALLATION : 2.00, EA 87649 1,352.85
J4IREMOVE ASPHALT ROADWAY 45,00 1863 £51,35
JS5{RESTORE ASPHALT ROADWAY 35.00 SY 193.15 6.760.25
36 REMOVE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 142.00, SY 10.55 145953
37|RESTORE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 142,00, EY §6.72 B522.04
38;MILL & RESURFACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (1" THICKNESS) 1,018.00] SY 26‘39i $ 26,8685.02

39{MILL & RESURFACE ASPHALT ROADWAY (1.5 THICKNESS)

40]REMOVE ASPHALT PARKING
JLRESTORE ASPHALT PARKING
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
441 RESTORE CONGRETE SIDEWALK
2AIREMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
— 45|RESTORE CONCRETE CURB & GUTIER
46| REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWA
47|RESTORE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY JALL THICKNESSES]
4BIRYDROSEED & MULCH
[ ) .
S0|EROSTON CoNTROL 0 1683260
51|CANDSCAPE RESTORATION 0 3.620.80
Sl ASAUILIS ; : 879572
S3IMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 4789788
K

N 1K

*ING {CONTINGENCY, — 18.141%
TEMPORARY FENCE RELOCATION AND RENSTALLATION
i SECTION 31,183 88518 185850
139200
1.310.40

NT FENCE RELOCATION (SECTION 3 — ; 12.32
iGN 00, 131040

E -

-






CALLAWAY CONTRACTING PRICING WORKSHEET
PROJECT: US-1 Litlity Corridor LOCATION: Duval County
DATE: 11672017 8y Jim Callaway
IDESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL WORK OR CHANGED LOCATION: Edgwood @ US-1 Crossing - MOT, Strips, Loops, and Mobilization
LABOR EQUIPMENT
NAME | class | RATE] HRS | TOTAL DESCRIPTION ] NUMBER | RATE 1 HRS | TOTAL
Labor and Equipmeant for nightly set up,remaval and storage of MOT devicas for 4-5 nights of crossing and 1-2 nights of paving. stripiag, loops, cleanup, elc.
L.oadar 1 $68251 120 $6820.20)
Form se222] 120 3506 B4}Excavator 1 $15685] 12.0 $1,870.20
Operatr | $26.42] 120 $317 041Fiat Bed truck 1 §63.801 100 $538.00
Opermoc | $18.00]  12.01 $216 .00 Plekup Truek, gas 1 $2089| 120 $250.68
Labor $1500] 120 $180.00/Broom 1 $14.34 | 120 $174.48
Labor $1525] 120 $183.00
Labar s1450] 120 $174.00,
Truck Driver | $16.50] 0.0 $185.00
SUBTOTAL LABOR $1.741.68 SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT $2,813.56
LABOR BURDEN 43% $748.91
LABOR MARK-UP 100% $249 .06/ EQUIPMENT MARK-UP 10.0% $381.36
TOTAL LABOR $2,739.65] TOTAL EQUIPMENT $4,194.92
SUBCONTRACT MATERIAL
NAME “FRICE | UNIT ] Qi TOTAL DESCRIPTION BATE QrY ] UNIT TOTAL
[Rose Sarvices, Inc. (Stripe) 3825000 LS 1.00 | $8.250.00
{Hinson Electric (Traffic Loops) $3,20000 4 LS 100 | $9,200.00 |Road Plaia {15ea x 5 days) $60.00 75.00 E0 $4,500.00
{Acme Banicades (MOT) $11,000001 LS 1.00 | $11,000,00
IEguigrﬂanl Transport $25000 | HR 14.00 $3,500,00
Police Officers 544501 HR 90.00 $4.,005.00
SUBCONTRACTOR SUSTOTAL $35,955.00{SUBTOTAL MATERIAL $4,500.00
TAX 7% $315.00
SUBCONTRACTOR MARK UR 10.0% $3,595 SOIMATERIAL MARK-UP 100% $481.60
TOTAL SUBCONTRAGT sag.sso,snimm. MATERIAL $5,296 50
JCONTRACTORS REP DATE LABOR $2,739.65
James P. Callaway 1812017
EQUIPMENT $4,194.92
SUBCONTRACT $39,550 50)
MATERIAL $5,206 50
TOTAL $51,781,57






CALLAWAY CONTRCTING, INC.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

U.S. 1 UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS CHANGE ORDER #2 _ AN22017
NET_ . NET  NET
NER 'MASTERITEMDESCRIPTION ~ -~ QUANTITY  UOM UNIT COST ADDITION = DELETION TOTALS
NEW ITEMS: ‘
" NEW ITEMS - ’
~ {TEM# DESCRIPTION
1 MOBILIZATION 1 Ls $6,054.75 $6,054.75
212 PVC (DR18) WM W/ RESTRAINTS BY OPEN CUT - 250 LF $93.27 $23317.50
3 12°X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/BOX & COVER EA $10,987.35 $10,987.35 -
412" DI MJT 45 DEG BEND 8 | EA $897.99 $7,183.92
5 OFFSET ARV (2°) ASSEMBLY IN MANHOLE 1 | EA $5,348.36 $5,348.36
81" TEMPORARY SAMPLE TAPS 1 | EA $781.74 $781.74
7.FLOWABLE FILL 20 . CY 527112 $67,780.00
B REMOVE ASPHALT ROADWAY 0 sY 388 $2149.20
8 RESTORE ASPHALT ROADWAY 90 sY $272.02 $448180
 10/MILL & RESURFACE ASPHALT ROADWAY (15" THICKNESS 1400 | §Y $4151  $56,114.00
1 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 150 sy $42.11 $6,316.50
12 RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 180 sy $7351 $11,026.50
13 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 110 LF $26.88 $2,956.80
14 RESTORE CONCRETE CURB &GUTTER 110 LF 4154 $4,569.40
15 STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1 s $8,745.75 $8.745.75
16 TRAFFIC LOOP RESTORATION 1 LS $10,091.25 $10,091.25
17 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $26,880.82 $26,889.82
NEW ITEMS QUANTITIES SUBTOTAL $276,794.64 $0.00 )
NEW ITEMS QUANTITIES NET TOTAL  §276,79464
JUSTIFICATION: The contract documents specified a jack and bore crossing of the 12" water main across Edgewood Avenue. During construction it was
determined that an open cut crossing would be required due fo conflicting utilities,
RECONCILE QUANTITIES: ,
JUSTIFICATION: ltems required for the jack and bore crossing that are not required for the open cut crossing.
RECONCILE QUANTITIES ’
5.12° DIP WM (CARRIER PIPE) Q7 LF 60.35 (5,853 95)
9 ;
24" STEEL CASING JACK & BORE (FOR 12° W) B7.LF 1,954,19 (8170,014.53)
14 12'X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/BOX & COVER 1 EA 7,31248 ($7,312.46)
17 12° DI MJT 45 DEG BEND -11.EA 724.28 ($7,567.08)
18 12* DI MJT 22.5 DEG BEND -2B EA $700.45 {$19,612.80)
30 OFFSET ARV (2) ASSEMBLY IN MANHOLE -1EA $4.370.77 (54,370.77)
32 1" TEMPORARY SAMPLE TAPS 3 EA $527.58 (8527.59}
54 DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS (SECTION 2841 CY $5.58 (515,852.78)
31.221.2) |
G e e g i
A-3 SAND {CONTINGENCY) (SECTION 31.22.3) -26873 ¢y $17.16 , (§45,868.68)

Page 1






CALLAWAY CONTRCTING, INC.
U.S. 1UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS CHANGE ORDER #2

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

41122017

,, ; ~ NET . NET NET
ner - MASTER |TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY - UOM UNIT COST ADDITION »  DELETION TOTALS
NEW ITEMS:
NEW ITEMS -
{TEM# DESCRIPTION ‘ )
1 MOBILIZATION T LS $6,054.75 $6.054.75
2 12* PVC (DR18) WM W/ RESTRAINTS BY OPEN CUT . B0 LF - $93.27 $23,317.50
3 12'X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/BOX & COVER ~ EA . 1098735 $10987.35
4 12* DI MJT 45 DEG BEND 8§ EA  SB79  §718392
5 OFFSET ARV (2'} ASSEMBLY IN MANHOLE 1 EA $5,348.36 $5,348.36
6 1* TEMPORARY SAMPLE TAPS 1 EA $781.74 $781.74
7 FLOWABLE FILL 250 cY $271.42 $67,780.00
8 REMOVE ASPHALT ROADWAY 90 sY $23.88 $2,149.20
9 RESTORE ASPHALT ROADWAY 90 sY $272.02 $24,481.80
10 MiLL & RESURFACE ASPHALT ROADWAY (15" THICKNESY 1400 8y $41.51 $58,114.00 .
11 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 180 sy $42.11 $6,316.50
12'RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 150 sY 37351 $11,026.50
13 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 10 LF 526.88 $2,956.80
14 RESTORE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 10 LF $41.54 $4,569.40
15 STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1 LS $8,745.75 $8,745.75
16 TRAFFIC LOOP RESTORATION 1 ks $10,001.25 $10,091.25
17 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC i LS $26,889.82 $26,889.82 (
~ NEW [TEMS QUANTITIES SUBTOTAL $276,794.64 $0.00
'NEW ITEMS QUANTITIES NET TOTAL  §276,794.64
JUSTIFICATION: The contract documents specified a jack and bore crossing of the 12° water main across Edgewood Avenue. During construciion it was
determined that an open cul crossing would be required due to conflicling ulilities,
RECONCILE QUANTITIES SUBTOTAL $000  ($277,38044)
RECONCILE QUANTITIES NET TOTAL ($277,380.44)
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (8585.80)

Page &






Gity of Jacksanville Florida
o Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Halt at St. James
_ 117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202

* {904) 630-CITY
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.
www.coj.net
MEMORANDUM
April 24, 2017
TO: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief
Engineering and Construction _
{
THRU: Diana Seydlorsky, Chief
Housing and Gommunity Development Division }
fLe. f/e(” 24
FROM: LaCree/CCarswell, Manager of Community Development {‘*15’-) LH
Housing and Community Development Division
RE: U.S.1 Utility Corridor Change Order #2

Callaway Contracting, Inc. Contract #6733-42

The Housing and Community Development Division has reviewed and approved the
attached Change Order #2 for Callaway Contracting, Inc. contract #6733-42 to be
included on the General Government Awards Committee (GGAC) agenda for Thursday,
May 4 2017.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to give Benita Dawson a call at
(904) 255-8270.

Attachments





SUBJECT: U.S.1 UTILITY CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CF-0170-15 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: SECTION 3- TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/08/15 to Callaway Contracting (contract #6733-42), in the amount of $1,198,549.02;
Restatement of funding was approved on 11/19/15.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to Callaway Contracting to add Additive Alternate A-1, in the amount of
$496,783.75. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $1,695,332.77.

This award to be funded by account: PDCD1NA-08301-PDC028-14- $407,106.96; PDCD1NA-08301-PDC028-14
(Materials)- $89,676.79 to be executed by contract change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

BUYER: /(W\L/%d /f)»/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: &M&%

MARILYN LAIDLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
ME BERS APPROVING __ A _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE: (4 -—‘7 o 1 %

- ’%5‘4!@\/ , _ OTHER:

: -
ACTION OF AWARDING AYTHORITY DATE: U/{/\ /((i
APPROVED i, DISAPPROVED y
OTHER ’

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIONQ\ ﬂ(,/( ,UL (4 /(‘L7 \&LLW

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






R,

SUBJECT: U.S.1 UTILITY CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CF-0170-15 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: SECTION 3- TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to restate funding on award to dated 10/08/15 to Callaway Contracting per request of using agency
email for contract to be corrected through Office of General Counsel.

Funding for award should be as follows: PWCP331SD541-06505-PW0737-01-PWC020-15 -$100,000.00 (Grant);
PDCD1N8-08304-PDC028-14- $948,549.02 (CDBG Grant); PWSW44J-06801-PW0737-01- $76,549.02 (Materials);
PDCD1NA-08304-PDC028-14- $73,450.98 (Materials) to be executed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Email from Agency, Previous Award

: ~,
§

\ | BUYER: / L{ [LiQL(/;/,\L/, Aict{v™ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ¢ fv’% /%”/\

MARILYN LAIDLER GREGORY BEASE, CHIEF
PRO T DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY:  William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

PPROVI

NG__ 3 _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: _ \\=\9_- IS~

OTHER:
A . - : / .
ACTJON OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: /,/ (4 / / 6
ﬂq fy APPROVED }// DISAPPROVED :
OTHER Y

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \\blff AdA /‘(/’L/&//\ MM

TG

i
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





s

SUBJECT: U.S.1 UTILITY CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CF-0170-15 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: SECTION 3- TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
RAART UF Bits AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Callaway Contracting as the highest ranked Section 3 vendor and lowest responsive,
responsible bidder. Total base bid in the amount of $1,198,549.02, Additive Alternates A-1,. A-2 and A-3 will not be
awarded at this time.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Section 3/CDBG Rating Scorecard, Basis of Award, Scope of
Work

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account(s): PWCP331SD541-06505-PW0737-01 -PWC020-15- $100,000.00;
PDCD1N8-08304-PDC028-14- $948,549.02; PW8W44J-06801-PW0737-01- $76,549.02; PDCD1 NA-08304-PDC028-14-
$73,450.98 to be executed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel.

ij 4
b -
4 /1 o'y vy
BUYER: fvifkf@t@,a_/fié‘éwﬂ‘}/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: R@M M
G

MARILYN LAIDLER {PEASE, CHIEF
PRO. FMENT DIVISION
/
y \/
CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

~ (ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION,OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

%E[PQS)APPROVING_ — MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____ DATE . \Q - - (&

/@7 OTHER:

/7 Z S / 1 rl
CTION OF AWARD&@G/AUVORITY DATE:__ 163/ 0%7/5 6
YIY&APPROVED L DISAPPROVED /-
OTHER

Far: Maydr Lenny CurryFORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
Under Authority of:
Executive Grder No. 2015-05





CF-0170-15
10/8/2015
11/17/2016
Pending

Callaway
Contracting

$1,198,549.02

$496,783.75

-5585.80

$1,694,746.97

Award
Change Order #1
Change Order #2

Total Award






SUBJECT: TWO-WAY RADIO BATTERY REFRESH

BID #: SC-0439-15 OPEN DATE: 2015-04-29

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT —-FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE, BY GROUP, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 32 NUMBER RECEIVED: 7 OTHER: ©

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to amend award dated 10/27/2016 to correct the total award expenditure to $138,019.00, due to
calculation error.

Recommend approval to increase Group 1 with Hasty’'s Communications of Florida, Inc., in the amount of $20,000.00 for
additional portable radio batteries needed for Radio Subscribers and Public Safety First Responders. Period of service will
remain unchanged through September 30, 2017. The total revised annual expenditure for Group 1 not-to-exceed
$47,631.00, with a total award expenditure not-to-exceed $158,019.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account AFIT534RS-05218, to be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation Results, Terms and Conditions, Specifications, Previous Awards

g( Fr RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

" CHELSEY FLEMING

GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
CUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies Division/CIO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION CF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

GITYOrF

JAGKSONVILLE

May 1, 2017

TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

THRU: Kenneth E. Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies / CIO / 75 %@ﬁ} ),
Yepshifiy e

FROM: Kim Laidler, Radio Communications Manager, ITD

SUBJECT: BID # SC-0439-15 Two - Way Radio Battery Refresh - Award Increase
Request

The Information Technologies Division requests approval to increase BID # SC-0439-15
Two-Way Radio Battery Refresh Group | with Hasty’s Communications of Florida inc.

The increase is needed to provide portable radio batteries for Radio Subscribers and
Public Safety First Responders.

ITD Management recommends the increase of Group | from the estimated annual
expenditure of $27,631.00 to $47,631.00, an increase of $20,000.00, for FY16/17. The
adjusted annual not-to-exceed expenditure amount would be $47,631.00.

The period of coverage remains the same and the total award expenditure not-to-
exceed amount will increase from $109,659.00 to $129;659-00-

Funding Source:

Sub-Object- AFIT534RS

Index Code- 05218

Your favorable approval of this request is appreciated.

CC: Tom Ossi, Technology Coniract and Records Manager, ITD
CC: John Proctor, Finance Officer, ITD

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan St. 9" Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8000 | Fax: 904.232.6932





A A A A { LISHNONZOOY 40 INSNIDOITAONNOY
A A A A SLBFHIANIU Z0 LOVEINOD
L L [ (w04 g 335) SAVa 02-09 |(SAVA SSINISNH ) AHIAINAA
RET SN i ET ] SN SRNHIL
O0'8LE20L S o0EERLy R rAL T §$|oooLs'LsL $ 1Hz2 % 1 SINOUD) TYLOL ONYHD
T8 & Qig ONJ 00'e92'be S o0EsL'ey S :301Hd Y I0L
OOESL'LY ] €U g g ON CIF ON | 60'989'8 4| g8'90 S100BI6'LL % BL6LL S oDt HYEZIONINN - VIOHOLON] €
ov'sos'ze § | 90221 $ o8 ON QBON L o0PIeL  § | pies 3| 0UGIE'EL  $ 5168l 3 601 VZEOUNANK - VIOHOLON]
0osEe'sl  § | szom 3 g ON amoN ooies's ) 1ges s|o00se'Ls S |osei § 0oL VEEOIMANN - vioHoLon] 1
Z dNoHs
o0'ez'es $ | 0O'TER' LS & | porgeoen $io0ielelL $ ["30idd VL0
goseR'el S |sLar sloosst’e s|eecz ${ooeoe'et  $|ioow S 10029082 S| 68'%E 3$ 90E . SHSBENIN - VIOHOLOW] 2
GO000'YS 5 | 0096 $ooszo'os §]s2ee $|oosezel 3| siar slooooe've  §1{ 4908 3 00s'L HYZOOUNNY - VIOHOLOW, 1
L dN0oHD
Fdd WLOL m A 136 IS TYLCL w Ao LND Bkd WIOL HOtdd LN Btd WAL M AN UNN ALDASH — HOLLRISI0 _«ﬁ.m
NOISSINENS NI TYAINDI NOISSINSNS INIIYAINDS .
O3 WHOd WS040k 338 HO-4 WHOL TYS0d0Yd 335 ‘SHLON
& A
¥ 3 £ PopIeDaks
&L * @
A PP () {2} paat@aay 'oN {28 ) ipenauy) on
& & g 47 9°
%e S 4 O? LSATYNY ‘ASNENE ALLINNY HIANG
I3 LS & oL O
%f% & P ow,%v "W'd 00°Z ® SLOZ '6Z HdY 31vd NIdO
oy
o & SL-66v0-0S YON I8
& v

HEIHAIY AHILLVE OIQVH AVAL OML T1LL






A A {1 ISHNONIOOY 40 NSNS0 IMONN DY
A A SLSIHIINI HO LOM4NOD
. oL {SAVO SSINISAL) AHIAMEO
0E L3N 00 43N ‘SRNEL
00°E99'GLL g - § | 00 221561 HE 2 1 SdNOYD) V101 ONYHD
00°299'vE s = sioviLsee H0HG Y LOL
00226 8 BLSL 8 . % Lot R=R s T I ) ) 0L HYETLOMINN - ¥I0HoLON] ©
009 S0 g - % oogle's %1812 1728 YIEOUNLNN - YIOUHOLON, ©
005806 S| SHFB & “ & 000IY's  S10VS i1 VEEGLNINN ~ VIOHOLON, |
Z 4NoYL
D0°966'06 8 - & | 00002'E8 A YLI0L
o0ger'yt $ 288 4 - $ oUo0z'er % 00PY 008 THSSBNIN - vIoHOLOw] &
cOOOseL S| o0s $ - % ooN'es ¢ 009y g.m.w HYLO0PHNY - VIOHOLON |
L dNOHD
A TPLOL A LING A0Md TYIOL | 30Md LIND SO WLOL _ ERUTREUV A0 WIOL | B3 LND ALDASE _ NOLLDSI0 * e
{OMNIDId LOIHYOIN - WHOd
WSOIOMD DNOUM) GILOICEY “SHLON
>
O NS
O&I .szxn; amb
o > ¥
o & G € 389vYd
& £y
@M/ 00. aﬂr > .aro s
nn/o 0@( /uv &0@ ‘Wd 002 @ S102°62 HHJY TLVO NIJO
K X
OJ.J‘ \/¢ 50
3 & & SL-68v0-08 “ON QIg
& & Ol
: .o.,v/ P HSIWA3H AHILLYE OIOYY AVAM 0L 'S1111L






BID #5C-0438-15
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TWO-WAY RADIO BATTERY REFRESH

SCOPE:

The City of Jacksonville's iInformation Techaologles Division is currently accepting bids to obtain
a source of supply for the items as outlined in the bid documents. The purpose of this bid
invitation is to obizin information about your firm and its ability 1o provide these items and to
obtain pricing commitments for Two-Way Radio Battery Refresh as lisiad in the bid documents.

AWARD:
Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on
all items to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds,

JERM OF AGREEMENT:

The term of this agreement is from date of award through September 30, 2015 and may be
renewead at the same rate as the ariginal bid price or mutua! agreement for two {2) additional

one {1) year renewal options subject to the same provisions, terms, conditions, specifications
and pricing,

Pricing may not increase through-out the term of the contract.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE:
Not applicable.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS:
The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide
ftem(s}/service(s} in accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only 3 single offering for
each bid item. Multiple offerings, alternates {unless stated) and or stipulations may cause for bid
rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in
ink or typewritien. All corrections must be initisled.

STATE CONTRACTS:
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florids and or other

governmentai agencies for itemi{s}/servicels) covered under this bid. The City reserves the right
to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item{s)/service(ss

QUANTITIES:

Cuantities indicated reflect the estimated guantities only to be purchased throughout the
contract pariod and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. Tha City
reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated guantities Hsted or not 1o make any
purchases against this bid # it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

PRICES:
Al unit price
gutlined inih

he delivery location as





8,

10,

il

1z,

i3,

i4,

i5

8D # 5C-0439-15

ESCALATION / DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remnain for the initial term period. Upon renewal {if applicabie), a
Suppiier may submit in writing 8 request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index {CP1) and/or documentation notifying of 2 industry
wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request,

DELIVERY:

Al Batteries ordered under this contract must be received by the City of lacksonville's
Information Technologies Radio Shop in less than 15 calendar days of the vendor's receipt of 2
purchase order from the City and MUST be delivered inside the shop located af 1020 Superior
Strest, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, A packing list shall accompany sl shipments, which shall
indicate, at a minimum, the folliowing: purchase order numbsr, tem number and description,
date shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices and uni{ of measurement,

PICK UP AND RETLIRNS:

The City reserves the rights 1o return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not In
compliance with the bid specifications. The Chty or its agencies will determine compliance with
bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made at 1020 Superior Streat, Jacksonyille, Florida
32254, within 48 hours of notification at no charge 1o the City or its agencies,

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY:

The City or its representative must be able to contacs, during normal business hours, by
telephone or email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any
supplier accessibility requirements cutlined in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING:

The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not imited to; usage,
pricing, and defivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and
electronic format as required.

INVDICING:

Invoices will be issued once suppliesfservices are deliversd and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimurm, invoices must include; purchase order number, item
number and description, date of shipmens, quantity ordered and shioped, unit prices, unit of
measure, and extended toais. Payment terms are Net 30 days, All original invoices shall be
submitied to: City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375,
lacksonville, Florida 32202.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION:

Each supplies shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated
in the bid documents. Al insuras artificates shal {ist the City of Jacksonville as an additional
insured. Certificate of Insurance shall be submitted within ten (10} days after notice of sward is
received,






SC-0439-15

Specifications for Two-Way Radio Battery Refresh

GENERAL INFOCRMATION

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Bid is 1o establish firm prices and a source of supply for intrinsically safe two
way portable radio batteries to be purchased 1o outfit various Motorola XTS & APX portable radios serviced
by the Information Technologies Division of the City of jacksonviile Florida.

The ity seeks bids from two-way portable bottery resallers who can provide Motorola two-way portable
radio batteries or the comparable equivalent. The Uity will make individual bardwars orders, depending
current City needs once 3 contract i3 awarded. Batteries must be Intrinsically safe, new and not
refurbishad.

lacksonville's Information Technologies Division Motorola P25 radio system suppaorts more than 8,500
#Motorola two-way portable radios. The two-way portable radios are used by police officers, firefighters, and
other municipal employees in the performance of their job functions in and around Duval County.

Each order will be initiated by a purchase order,

SCOPE OF WORK

The City of Jacksonville requests bids from two-way portable radio batiery reseliers qualified with the
experience in providing the greatest discount available for intrinsicatly safe two-way portable radio
batteries. Battarias listed in the bid must fit these radios Motarpla X75-3000, Motorola XT5-2500, Motorola
APX-5000, Motorola APX-7000, and Motorola APX -4000 as well a5 the Original Equipment Manufaciurer
{OEM -~ Motorola Solutions).

Battery pricing and product shest for different tiers of batteries is requested along with the recommanded
product. See Attachment B,

i

The proposed equipment shall be intrinsically safe, public safety grade. The battery must be
suitable for use in harardous atmaospheres as specified in the National Electrical Code [NEL)
{publication no. 70 of the National Fire Protection Association] Article 500 or American National
Standards Institute [ANSH/ international Society of Automation {154) 12.02.02-20132, “Hazardous
{Classifiad) Locations, Classes i, i, and 111, Divisions Land 2.7

The Classies), Division{s}. and Group(s} in which the battery is suitable for use must be cartified by
a nationaily recognized testing Iaboratory such as 5GS or Factory Mutual, Vendor must state in the
bid response that they currently have and can provide upon reguest signed documentation o
substantiale this certification.

Vendors must submit two sample batteries that mest ALL the specifications of the proposed
product at the time of bid opening for evaluation and westing. Sample batteries will not be
returned, and shall be submitted at RO CHARGE to the {iy

VENDCR REQUIREMENTS

Vendor mustm
qualifications wi

1

agt the following gualifications 1o be eligible 1o g
na rejected,

Vendor must maimain all spplicable federal, state, and i

Vendoer

myst provide written documantation thal their
way portable radio hattery Partner

must subimiz g brisf produst deswription of the






SC-0438-15

TWO-WAY BATTERY SPECIFICATIONS

Fod

_J:.

Bo®m N o

i1,
12.
i3
14.

15.

16.

17,

18.
18,

Batteries should provide a secure Iatch it 1o the radio.

Battery Latch should be robust enough to resist wear and taar from normal usage over several
years.

Battery Latch should prove attachment with audible latching sound and should both lateh and
relgase easily,

Batiery Cell Chemistry must be an Intrinsically 3afe Nickel Matal Hydside {NIMH).
Battery Cell Chemistry must be Intrinsically 3afe Lithium Polymer ‘
Battery Call Chamistry must be Intrinsically Safe Lithium lan,

The OEM balt clip must easily and securely attach o the battery pack.
Motorola- RNNJOQOTAR or its comparable equivalant,

Motorola- NTNSBS7C or its comparable squivalent.
Motorola- NNTN7034A {LONG) or its comparable squivalent.
Motorola- NNTN70344 {SHORT) or its comparable equivalen?,
Motorola- PMNNG424AR ar its comparable eguivalent.
rMotorala- NNTNT7038A or its comparable equivalent.

The batterles will be chargad using the Motorola WPLNAL17AR single unit charger, Motorola
WPLN4Z08C car charger, Motorola WPLN4127 multi-unit charger and the Maotorols
WPLNAGTIBR battery conditioner. The batteries supplied must be compatible with and capabie
of being charged using these chargars,

Vendar must provide supporting documentation for each battery pack being bid 1o include: Spac
Sheet, MSDS, UNDOT Cert, 5 Cert from NRTL. Statement of materials used in plastic housing,
siatement of materials used in battery contacts including chamical make-up and microns of gold
plating. Name & contact information of vendor, name and contact information of battery
manufacturer. Copy of warranty and RMA policies.

Battery pack label must show a unigue serial number and a date code for purposes of
determining warranty status,

The label must also include intrinsic safety compliance and the Classies), Division(s), and Groupls}
for which the intrinsic safety compliance applias.

At a minimum, the Dattery must be labeled for use in Class b, 1, and b, Division 2, Sroups A5,

The battary must also be marked with a green dot on the botiom of the battery.

WARRANTY {GOODS]






SC-0439-15

The Yendor warrants that the furnished equipment shall be fres from defects in materisl and fabrication for

neriod of notless than one {1} year from the date of dellvery and acceptance at the City site. Standard two-way
portable radio battery Warranty applies,

Batteries MUST malntain a minimum of 80% of rated capacity for 12 months from date of shipment when
utilized, No Proration sliowed.

UNSATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE

Equipment delivery by the vendor will be reviewed pericdically by the Tty The Clty will review instances of
unsatisfaciory equipment delivery from the vendor, All unsatisfactory deliveries will be corrected by the vendor in
a timely mannar at no additional cost to the City,

1n the event that situations of unsatisfaciory equipment deliverieg continue to occur after written notification by
the City, the City will reguire that the vehgdor implement a program of corrective action which is acceptable to the
City within ten {10} working days af no additional cost to the (ity

BID PROPOSALFORM





SUBJECT: TWO-WAY RADIO BATTERY REFRESH
BID #: $C-0439-15 OPEN DATE: 2015-04-29

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT -FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, WiTH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE, BY GROUP, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 32 NUMBERRECEIVED: 7 OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify award from October 1, 2016 through date of this award.

Recommend approval to rescind award for Group 1 to Global Technology Systems, Inc., due to the company no longer
manufacturing the requested batteries.

Recommend approval to reject OS| Batteries pursuant to the email from the vendor dated October 17, 2016. The vendor
is unable to provide the same pricing as originally bid.

Recommend approval to award Group 1 to next lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, Hasty's Communications of
Florida, Inc., for a period of service from date of award through September 30, 2017. The total annual expenditure for
Group 1 not-to-exceed $27,631.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with Hasty's Communications of Florida, inc., for
Group 2. Period of service will be from date of award through September 30, 2017. Total annual expenditure for Group 2
not-to-exceed $729.00 for a total annual expenditure not-to-exceed $28,360.00 and a total award expenditure not-to-
exceed $489,659:06- &
$ 138 019 ¥ &
Funding for this award to be encumbered by account AFIT534RS-05218, to be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Tabulation Results, Terms and Conditions, Specifications,

Previous Awards ;

nalyst: =S RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: _ ", |
CHELSEY RENFROE GRS OB PEASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies Divisio

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING é MEMBERS DlSAPPROVING,ﬁ_ DATE: 10/2-’7/06 v

OTHER:
v, 0 /o /ig

ACYION OF AWARDL’?AUTHOR”Y DATE Vi b\,

Yy .

{ 1APPROVED DISAPPROVED __ / g

OTHER ~ 1 PR o aye e

§7 ST B
Aoy oo Onder Ng o

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Mgé





SUBJECT: TWO-WAY RADIO BATTERY REFRESH
BiD# 8C-0439-15 OPENDATE: 2015-04-29

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract - From date of award through September 30, 2015 with two (2) one {1} vear renewal options

AGENCY: It

oo

BASIS OF AWARD: Al or None, By Groug

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 32 NUMBERRECEIVED 7 QTHER ]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the firs! of two (2) renewal options with Global Technology Systems, Inc, for Group 1 in the
amount of $28,360.00, and Hasty's Communications of Flerida, Inc. for Group 2 in the amount of $500.00. Period of semvice
is from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016, Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of
£28,860.00, for a not to excesd expenditure amount of $108,659.00,

Funding Source: OPITS34R8.05218 - To be encumberad by purchase order
Attachments: HRecommendation Memo, Vandor Lellers and Previous Award
This award is subject 10 appropriation by the Cly in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless lunds are
appropriated for frfé*w:srk herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

. ;} 2 ~ \,&{(%‘y i P %/‘/
\ suverRtA— ) RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %

\ mmM BURNEY GREGORY HEASE. CHIEF
Y . PROCUREMENT DIVISION

{‘{w

4
CONCURRENCE 8Y:  Kenneth Lathrop, interim Chief, Information Techinologies Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SURJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNQS}

ACTIONOF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
EMBER APPHOV%NG & MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _______ DATE G- |7~ /%
f \JT; _ ) ,, OTHER:

é@m ON OF AWARDI @éﬂéomv DATE: Uﬁ} A /14

/\{‘g I* APPROVED ____4, DS APPROVED
/ OTHER |
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION - .
Sam £, Mousa
Chief Adminisirative Officer ) FORM GB-108, Revisad 122007

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of
Executive Order No. 2015-08





SUBNECT: TWO-WAY RADIO BATTERY REFRESH
OPENDATE 2015.04-29

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BiD# SC-0439-15

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract - From date of award through Seplamber 30, 2015 with twe {2} one {1} year renawal oplions

AGENCY. iT

BASIS OF AWARLD: Al or Mone, By Group

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 32 NUMBERRECEWED 7 OTHER ¢}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AN MMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval {o reject Power Products Unlimited, Ine. for failurs to submit pricing on the ravised bid form as
requited in addandum #1

Racommend approvatl of award o Glabal Technology Systems, Inc. for Group 1 in the amount of $57.822.00 and lo Hasty's
Communications of Florida, Inc. in the amount of $22.977.00 for Group 2. Period of service is from data of award through

Seplember 30, 2015 in the total amount of $80,790.00.
Funding Source: OPITE34RS-05218 - To be encumbored by purchase order
This award is subject fo appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work heraunder is not authorized unless funds are
approprated for the work herein, A writlen notification will be provided In the event that funds are appropriated.

Aﬁachn(tints\: W@n Memo, Tabulation, Termns and Conditions and Scsp76? ark %
BUYERAAL \~— _ RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: Ay, [
ANNETTE BURNEY GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
1ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE 8Y: Kenneth Lathrop, Manager, Ente

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV& (L X i g
o k.

HS-APPROVING o2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING . DATE:

R OTHER:
L
y&rscm OF AWARDIKE AUTHORITY CATE é;fﬁ g?i

£ o
¥

APPROVED

FORM GB-108, Roviged 122007





SC-0439-15
6/15/2015
9/17/2015

10/27/2016

- Pending

Global

Hasty's

Technology = Communications of
Systems FL

$57,822.00 $22,977.00

$28,360.00 $500.00

$0.00 $28,360.00

$20,000.00

$86,182.00 $71,837.00

Award

1st Renewatl Option
2nd Renewal Option
Increase

$158,019.00 Total Award





QWS3270X 5/2/2017 7:56 AM

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017
INDEX CODE
SUBOBJECT : 05218
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE

AFIT534RS

** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 05/02/2017
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 7:51 AM
CURRENCY CODE
RADIO SHOP SERVICES & SUPPORT
INVENTORY SUPPLIES
MAY 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 28,360.00 28,360.00
.00 26,028.00 26,028.00
.00 1,540.00 1,540.00
.00 .00 .00
.00 792.00 792.00
F4-PRIOCR F5-NEXT

F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

FO9-LINK

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: HERSCHEL STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CP-0095-16 OPENDATE: 2016-04-27
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID FOR PARTS A AND B- LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 5 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was approved on 05/06/16 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

Recommend approval to reject all bids as they exceeded budget amount for this project and due to failed mutual agreement
during negotiations with J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., specifications will be revised and project will be re-bid at a later date.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation, Vendor Rejection Confirmation Letters, Previous Award

/
@ M ﬁwﬂg RESPECTFULLY SUBMITJED:

MARILY LA DLER ~ GREGPDRY PEASE, CHIEF
UREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING  ~~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____~ DATE:
OTHER;

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





i

ghim

: bity of Jacksonville, Florida

or

Lenny Curry,”May

Department of Public Works
214 N. Hogan St., 10" fioor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

. (904) 255-8786
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net
April 25, 2017
TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement 7
#7 ,ff
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E. ~ / «’i: Sy
Director N A
FROM: Tom Fallin, P. E., Chief < b d | o

Engineering and Construction Mana‘be ent Division

Steven D. Long, Jr., P.E., Chief
Right of Way and Stormwater Maintefance Division

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION TO REJECT BIDS

RE: Herschel Street Drainage Improvements
Bid No.: CP-0095-16
Bid Date: April 27, 2016
Award Amount: N/A
Internal Services Account No. PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works reviewed and tabulated the five bids received on the referenced project, all of
which exceeded the funds available for the project at the time of the bid. Permission was sought and approved
to enter into a post-bid/pre-award negotiation with JB Coxwell Contracting, Inc. in order to explore the
possibility of reducing the project's funding deficit. Negotiations with JB Coxwell Contracting, Inc. failed to
reach a mutual agreement. A Budget transfer has since occurred, but we are well past the 120 days the bid

requires the contractor to hold their bid and have confirmed that they are not willing to build the project for the
bid from last year.

We therefore recommend that the bids for Herschel Street Drainage Improvements be rejected. We will re-bid
the project as soon as possible.

TFlw
Attachments
cc: Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Project Manager

Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

oty





41 0z Javaisnive L4

41 0S¥ (a¥vaNv1s ALID) HILIND ANY 84NJ 91

AS 052 3Sva-ans a3LINELSNOD .2k Gl

AS 669 3V ¥OOHIWI G3LOVdINOD .8 ‘ISVE vi

AS eI .2/t 1) (-8) 3dAL FLIHONOD JILTVHASY €}

AS 68/ (S318¥A HLd3A) DNITTIIN LTYHASY ch

AD 004 (ADN3BILNOD) TTI4MOVE ANVS £V [

AD 00+ (AONIDNILNGD) NOILYAVIXIHIAO Ol

AD 004 (AONIONILNOD) 3

TVIHILVIA 379V.UNSNN 40 TYSOdSIa ANV DNNNVH

S b T4 ® NOLLVAVOX3 HYINO3d 8

S7 F HNIHILYMIA L

v3 z NDIS 103r0oHd 9

S b LNIWILVEV NOILNT10d ANV TOHINOD NOISOH3 S

S L SDNIMVHA LTINg-SY I3

S L 0133vdLl 40 JONVNILNIVIN €

S 1 NOILYHYd3Hd 3LS 3

$1 1 NOILVZITIEON b

rOJ V 14dvd
1S02v1OL | LSOO UNN | 1SO9WIOL | 1SOD LINA | 1S00Tvi0L | LSOO LNN | LINN [ALD'LS3 MHOM 40 NOILdIHOS3a [TE]
(0) 'spiIgoN  (5) paaRodyg 'oN  ( 9) :peuAuj ON
H3TAIVT NATIHVIN H3ANG
uzm_\,_ao.Jom__,\_,_m_o ABHIN .ozﬁmﬂ_mwwmmq,oo _mmoko,\mom,__oo TAID 100G © SL0c e Y Fvanado
L11INHOS-1VOOLLL3d (Mmd) 91-5600-d0 ‘ON aig
153rodd 3L
SLNIWAOHAIWI IDVNIVHA LIFHLS TIHOSHIH

WV 00:6 ®9102 ‘S| TIHdV "FONIHIANOD QIF-IHd AHOIVANYWaxs






S3A S3A S3A :a4DAITMONNIVY ( Z'1) swnanaaav
S3A S3A S3k :SENS AISNINT
S3A S3A S3A INOILVdIOILEYd §3SF
S3A S3A S3A 16343 LNI 40 LOITINOD
- $ - - $ (681
SW3LN (g 1Yvd + Vv LHvd) aig V10l
- $| - - $ (6£-82 SW3LI) V101 9 1HVd
v3 b X08 U313 Y3 LVM DNILSIXA 1SNrav 6€
S 1 HNIHILYMIA [
v3 L dv1 31dIWVS .2 3 ‘HIA0D 'XOd HALIW/M 1€
AIEWISSY IATVA DNIHSNI3 3AVHD MO13d .2
v3 L ADIAHIS HALVM .} DNILSIXT HIJSNVHL 9
ER] 082 3did (8140) DAd4 .01 TTIHA TYNOILD3HIA o
41 ov Adid (81HQ) OAd 0L (5
v3 2 SINIVH1S3d INIOf/M ON3S 'D3d b/l-11 PN 1D .01 €€
v3 9 SINIVHLS3H LNIOf/M AN 'D3d Sv MW 13 .01 (23
v3 2 SINIVH1ISTH LNIOF/M 3A3TIS TN 10 .01 g
L} 2 SINIVHL1SIH i3
ANIOP B O 8 @/M IATVYA 31D SH FIN 1A .01
v3 2 SAoH 62
F14/M 3did .01 HOd HYVT100 LSNHHL 31THINGD
41 Gze WM .01 DNILSIXZ SAOW3H [:12
var -9 14vd
- $ - - $ (ZZ -1 SW3LD) TVLOL V 1HVd
41 089 (.9) Z
DILSVIdOWHAHL (MOTTIA) GITOS 3dIHLS JiddvHL
v3 02 SHINHYIN INSWIAVd JAILOT 1434013 92
AS 059 (viHva) aos [13
v3 F2 LFTNI 95900 319N0A QYYANYLS ALID (53
41 R (3daH) .81 LHIATIND 3did 3
v 2 TIVM ONILSIX3 ze
0.1 TIVM DNINIVLIH d4-0 d3S0d0Hd 193INNOD
41 52 TIVM DNINIVLZH 313HONOD d--0 [k
S1 I STIVAL DNIM d-1-D LHIATIND X049 02
ST 1 8 X .21 1H3ATND X088 ILIHINOD 61
AS Sl2 (,¥) 313HONOD MIVM3dIS 8l
NI Md) 91-6600-d0 ON aIf
"ONI ‘ONI ‘ONILOVHINOD .
' INAWAOT3AIA ABYIN T13MX0D 8T SHOLOVHINOO TIAID 103roHd g

11IAHOS-1VOOIL13d

SLNIWAQOHCNI IDVNIVHA L33HLS TAHOSHIH






B $ 41 ozt 3avdisniva Lh
- $ 1 oSt (advaNvis ALID) H311AD ANY gH4ND 9l
- $ AS 0SZ 3SVE-aNS G3LONHLISNOD .2t St
- $ AS 669 3ISVE XOOHIWIT AILIVANOD .8 “3sve vl
- $ AS a8yl .2/t 1) (1-5) 3dAL T1THINOD OILTVHASY €l
- $ AS 68/ (SAYYA HLd3Q) DNITIIW 1TYHSY 2t
- $ AD 00k {AON3BILNOD) TIIAMOVE ANYS €V i
- $ AD 00} (AONIONILNOD) NOILYAVOXIHIAAO Ok
- $ AD 00t (AONIONILNOD) 8
TVIHILYIN 319V.LNSNN 40 TYSOdSIa ANY DNNOYH
- $ ST b T4 ® NOILLVAVOX3 HY1ND3H 8
- $ ST L DNIHILYMIA L
- $ v3 F NDIS 123roud 9
- $ Bl 1 LN3W31vav NOILNTI0d ANV TOHLNOD NOISOH3 3
- $ s 1 SONIMYHQA L7ING-SVY [2
- $ S i O1d4vH1 40 3ONVNILNIVIN 3
- $ Bl I NOILVHVd3add LS 2
- [ ST 1 NOLLVZIIEON L
rod Vv 14vd
1800 JvioL | 1soo LiNn | 15001viol | 109 tiNn | 1sooaviol | isodounn | unn alous3l MHOM 30 NOLLdIHOS3d | [TEN]
Wd00'Z ® 9402 ‘2Z TiddY :21vd N3dO
ONL i . (Mmd) 91-5600-dD 'ON alg
FINIWIADYNYIN NI ‘0058
SALLALA XVr
133roud 1L
SINIWAOHIWI IDVNIVHA L133HLS 1IHOSHIH






SIA SIA {QI9AFTMONIOY A Z°1) SWnanNaaav
S3A S3A 18NS GISNIIN
S3A S3A NOILYdIOILEVd §3Sr
S3A S3A :1SIHALNI 40 LOIT4NOD
» ¢ (6e-1
SW3LD (9 1Hvd + vV 1Hvd) Q19 V10l
- $ (6€-82 SWALI) Tv.LOL g 1HVd
$ v3 A XO08 H313W HALYM DNILSIX3 1Snrav 6€
$ S L DNIHILYMIA 8¢
$ v3a i dv1 I1dWVS .2 3 HIAA0D 'XOd HILIW/M 1€
ATEWISSY IATYA DNIHSN 14 3QVHD MO138 .2
$ v3 1 IOIAHIS HALYM I DNILSIXI HIISNVHL ot
3 41 082 3did (81HQ) IAd4 .01 TTIHA TYNOILO3HIA 3
$ 41 or 3did (81HQ) OAd .01 (3
$ va Z SINIVdLSTd LNIOMM GNIE '53a v/1-LL PN 1T .0 €€
$ v3 9 SLNIVHL1S3d LNIOf/M ONJ8 'D3a S¥ P 1d .0k ze
$ v3 3 SLNIVHLS3H INIOM/M JAITTS PN 1 .0 1€
$ v3 4 SINIVH1S3H [\
INIOP 8 978 /M JATIVA 31YD SH PN 10 .01
$ v3 2 saod [33
JLU/M 3did .01 HOd HYT100 LSNHHL 13HONOD
$ 41 5ze WM .01 DNILSIX3 IAOWIH 8T
var -9 14vd
- $ (Zz -1 SW3LD V101V LHvd
$ 41 089 (.9) 2
JILSVIdOWHIHL (MOT13A) QITOS IdIHLS JI44VHL|
$ ] 02 SHINYYIN INSWIAV IAILOTTIIH-OHLIH 92
$ AS 059 {viva) aos [
$ v3 2 13INI 95910 318N0A QEYANYLS ALID 3
$ 47 3 (3daH) .81 LHIATND 3did €2
3 v Z VA ONILSIXT E7
OL TIYM DNINIV.LIY d-1-2 a3$0d0Hd 1DINNOD
$ 1 [ TIVA DNINIVL3H FLIHONOD d1-3 ¥
$ S7 b STIVM DNIM d-1-D LHIATAD X018 0z
$ S L 9 X .21 LHIATND XOg I1THINOD 61
$ AS Gl (.p) T1FHIONOD MIVM3IaIS 81
Mmd) 91-6600-dD ‘ON QI8
‘ONI * INSNIFOVYNYIN . .
SAILIILA XVP ONI"005d L03roud L
SINIWAOHJWI IDVYNIVHA LIFHLS 1IHOSHIH






Date/Time
Local ID1

05-05-2017 10:51:06 a.m. Transmit Header Text
9042558837 Local Name 1
This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

Transmission Report

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

Total Pages Scanned : 1

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

DATE: s/sp2017

ADDRESS: 6380 Philips Highway
Jacksonville, FL. 32216

BIDDER’S NAME: petilcoat-Schmitt Civit Gontractars, Inc.

CONKACT NAME: Ryan M, Schmitt

BID#  CP-p095-18

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED REJECTION:

Reject all bids due to all exceeded the butdget amount for the project, specifications will

be revised and project will be re-bld at a later date.

IF YOU WISH TQ PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID, PLEASE RESPOND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID PROTEST PROCEDURES. THIS
ACTION 1S SCHEDULED FOR THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

DATE OPENED: 2016-04-27

ON THURSDAY, 0811117 AT 1:00PM. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE
BUYER/ANALYST, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837,

BUYER’S SIGNATURE: 1( ,fiaﬂtf>ghl Fad v’

MARILYN LAIDLER

Ed Bull Building, 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105

Jucksonyille, Florids 32202

Thone: (914) 2558808 Fax: (904) 255-8437

Total Pages Confirmed : 1

FORM GR-1 16, Rovised 032009

Procurement

No.

Job

Remote Station

Start Time

Duration

Pages

Line

Mode

Job Type

Results

001

530

"M

10:50:23 a.m. 05-05-2017

00:00:15

M

HS

CP16800

Abbreviations:
HS: Host send

HR: Host receive
WS: Waiting send

PL: Polled local

PR: Polled remote RP: Report

MS: Mailbox save

FF: Fax Forwa

MP: Mailbox print

ra

CP: Completed

FA: Fail

TU: Terminated by user

TS: Terminated by system

G3: Group 3
EC: Error Correct






Transmission Report

Date/Time 05-05-2017 10:55:30a.m. Transmit Header Text
LocalID1 9042558837 Local Name 1 Procurement

This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJTECTION
DATE: s5/5/2017

ADDRESS: 6741 Lioyd Road West
Jacksonville, FL 32254

BIDDER’S NAME: 4.8, Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
CONTACT NAME: J. David Coxwell, President
BID#  cP-0095-16 DATE OPENED: 2016-04-27

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED REJECTION:
Due to failed mutual agreement during post-bid/pre-award negotiations with your

company we will reject all bids as all exceeded the budget amount for the pro;ecx,
specifications will be revised and project will be re-bid at a later date.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID, PLEASE RESPOND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID PROTEST PROCEDURES, THIS
ACTION IS SCHEDULED FOR THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
ONTHURSDAY, 05/11/17 AT | . O0PM. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE
BUYER/ANALYST, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837.

BUYER’S SIGNATURE: & rwux . /Q(J oy
MARILYN LAIDLER

§d Ball Building, 214 N. Hogur Street, Suite 103
Jueksonville, Florida 32202
Thone: (964) 255.8800 TFax: (904) 255-8837

FORM-GH- 16, Revised U8/2009

Total Pages Scanned : 1 Total Pages Confirmed : 1
No. lob Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode |Job Type Results
001 535 9047832970 10:53:56 a.m. 05~-05~-2017 |00:00:56 11 1 G3 HS CP14400

Abbreviations:

HS: Host send PL: Polled local MP: Mailbox print CP: Completed TS: Terminated by system
HR: Host receive PR: Polled remocte RP: Report FA: Fail G3: Group 3

Ws: Waiting send MS: Mailbox save FF: Fax Forward TU: Terminated by user EC: Error Correct





Date/Time
Local D1

05-05-2017 10:54:04 a.m.

Transmission Report

Transmit Header Text

9042558837 Local Name 1 Procurement

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

Total Pages Scanned : 1

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

DATE: smizot7

ADDRESS: 198 Lee Road
Jacksonviile, Fl. 32226

BIDDER’S NAME:  Kibry Development, inc.
CONTACT NAME: Peter Kirby
BID#  cP-p08s-16 DATE OPENED: 2016-04-27

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED REJECTION:

Reject all bids due to all exceeded the hudget amount far the project, spscifications will.
be revised and project will be re-bld at a latey date.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID, PLEASE RESPOND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID PROTEST PROCEDURES. THIS
ACTION IS SCHEDULED FOR THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
ON THURSDAY, 0811417 AT 1:00PM. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TOQ THE RESPECTIVE
BUYER/ANALYST, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837,

BUYER’S SIGNATURE: 2&@}(&» Hawdli
' MARILYN LAIDLER
Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105

Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Phone: (904) 255-8808 Fax: (Y04) 255-8837

FORM GB-1 16, Revised 032009

Total Pages Confirmed : 1

No. Job Remate Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode |lob Type Results
001 533 98215011 10:52:31 a.m. 05-05-2017 |00:00:24 111 1 EC HS CP14400
Abbreviations:

HS: Host send PL: Polled local MP: Mailbox print CP: Completed TS: Terminated by system
HR: Host recelve PR: Polled remote RP: Report FA: Fail G3: Group 3
WS: Walting send MS: Mailbox save FF: Fax Forward TU: Terminated by user EC: Error Correct






Date/Time
Local ID 1

Transmission Report

05-05-2017 10:57:25a.m. Transmit Header Text
9042558837 Local Name 1 Procurement
This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
5
wu"“" .

Total Pages Scanned : 1

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

DATE: s/52017

ADDRESS: 7036 W. 12th Street
Jacksanville, FL 32220

BIDDER’S NAME: RBGCO, Inc.

CONTACT NAME: Richard Gaskin

BID¥  CP-0095-15 DATE OPENED: 2015-04-27
REASON FOR RECOMMENDED REJECTION:

Reject all bids due to all sxceeded the budget amount for the project, specifications will
be revised and project will be re-hid at a later date.

IF YOU WISH TC FROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REIECTION OF THIS BID, PLEASE RESPOND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID PROTEST PROCEDURES. THIS
ACTION 18 SCHEDULED FOR THE GENER AL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
ONTHURSDAY, 05A117 AT 1:.00PM. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE
BUYER/ANALYST, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837.

]
4 H .
BUYER'S SIGNATURE: QL(WMW %mzf/% '
MARILYN LAIDLER

FEd Ball Building, 214 N, Hegan Street, Suite 105
Jacksenville, Florida 32202
Phone: (304) 2558800  Fax: (94) 255-8837

FORM GB-1 {6, Revised (/2008

Total Pages Confirmed : 1

No. lob Remate Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode |Job Type Results
001 537 | 9047833401 10:54:57 a.m. 05-05-2017 |00:01.08 11 1 G3 HS CP14400
Abbreviations:

HS: Host send PL: Polled local MP: Mailbox print CP: Completed TS: Terminated by system
HR: Host receive PR: Polled remote RP: Report FA: Fail G3: Group 3

WS: Waiting send MS: Mailbox save FF: Fax Forward TU: Terminated by user EC: Error Correct






Transmission Report

Date/Time 05-05-2017 10:59:41 a.m. Transmit Header Text
Local D 1 9042558837 Local Name 1 Procurement

This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

DATE: sispnz

ADDRESS: 8812 Alton Avenue
Jacksonville, Fi. 32211

BIDDER’S NAME: Jax Utilities Management, Inc.
CONTACT NAME: Kelly M. James, President
BID# CP-0095-16 DATE OPENED: 2016-04-27

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED REJECTION:

Reject all bids due to all exceeded the budget amount for the project, specitications will
be revised and project will be re-hid at a later date.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BiD, PLEASE RESPOND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE B!D PROTEST PROCEDURES. THIS
ACTION (S SCHEDULED FOR THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
ONTHURSDAY, 051117 AT 1:.00PM. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE
BUYER/ANALYST, FACSIMILE NUMBER ($(4) 2153-8837.

; 4
BUYER'S SIGNATURE: ___ .f(iaé‘i%t- ﬁwf/:’\/’
MARILYN LAIDLER
Ed Ball Building, 214 N, Hogan Street, Suite 105

. Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Phone: (904) 255-8800 Fax: (W04) 255-8837

FORM GB-118, Revised 03/2009

Total Pages Scanned : 1 Total Pages Confirmed : 1
No. lob Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode [lob Type Results
001 542 98550117 10:58:34 a.m. 05-05-2017 |00:00:26 111 1 EC HS CP14400

Abbreviations:

HS: Host send PL: Polled local MP: Mailbox print CP: Completed TS: Terminated by system
HR: Host receive PR: Polled remote RP: Report FA: Fail G3: Group 3

WS: Waiting send MS: Mailbox save FF: Fax Forward TU: Terminated by user EC: Error Correct





o

5 MARILYN L}-\IDLER

SUBJECT: HERSCHEL STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID# CP-0095-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-04-27

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID FOR PARTS A AND B -LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 5 OTHER 0

SUMM ARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 2, 126.201(D) (4), recommend approval to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with the
apparent lowest responsive, responsible bidder J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Scope of Work

]
BUYER: M w@ %ﬁi/{i %~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

§ GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
0" PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE /// é
5/5/44

MEMBERS APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____~ DATE:

Wv‘?e gM OTHER:

f—;é.;/«:,_,:._ \
e P )

/Retion or el scrronry T o R/Ma/(@

Aim E. Mo/sa
/ﬂ LAPPROVED / DISAPPROVED mefAdm strative Officer
Y . FV. Mayor Lerny Curry
OTHER Q w W Under Authoritv of;
p ' E‘/'écutive Crder No. 2015-05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATI l\l\_:} : Ay

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007







SUBJECT. BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
THRU 09/30/16

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/01/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and Hardscape
Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary
vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1st Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the
amount of $75,000.00; Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) was not renewed; Increased on 01/26/17 to Jason
Phitides, Inc. (primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $100,000.00, for a
revised estimated expenditure in the amount of $425,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $435,000.00.

This award to be funded by account; ERCD1A1- 08301- 005545 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

@UYER: L@wa’%tafk ~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

MARILYN L‘KIDLER

GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
REMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __~~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Municipal Code Compliance Division
Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, 7" Floor
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

May 02, 2017
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division

FROM: Bryan Mosier, Division Chief /‘—K -

Municipal Code Compliance Division

RE: Formal Bid #SC-0256-16 Board-Up and Graffiti Removal Services For Residential and
Commercial Properties.

The Municipal Code Compliance Division recommends an increase for the following vendor under
Bid#SC-0256-16 (Board Up and Graffiti Removal Services) for FY 2017:

Contractor Increase Amount

Jason Phitides, Inc $100,000.00-

Funding Source: ERCD1A1 /08301 (Project Detail 005545)

BM/mc





a

SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL,

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-08-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT
AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
THRU 09/30/16, WITH THREE (3) ONE YR

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER I}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/01/15 to Jason Philides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and Hardscape
Construction {secondary vendor) in the amount of $106,000.00; increased on 07/14/18 to Jason Phitides, Inc. (primary
vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00; 1st Renewal option utilized on 09/22/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc. {primary vendor} in the
amount of $75,000.00; Hardscape Construction {secondary vendor) was not renewad.

Recommend approval o increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00, for a revised
estimated expenditure in the amount of $325,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $3235,000.00.

This award to be funded by account: ERCC011VPR-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

MARILYN L

{&*"\
BUYER: _[ARKLA JYHOIT  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: _ V% %ﬂ.w
;ﬁ; GREGPRYHPEASE, CHIEF
" PROGUREMENT DIVISION

£
CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Biv;'sicn

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) |
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOM%AT!ONS ABOVE / /:'2 é / / ,7

?MBEHSAPPHOV!NG_,,[?}; _ MEMBEFS DISAPPROVING  £7)  DATE: _
i OTHER:

ol fOs
ACHON OF AWRDING AUFHORITY
W\MPPHOVED g{&& al?\j/ ~

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





gt

SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI BEMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-09-16
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
: THRU 09/30/16, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) :

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/01/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., (primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00 and Hardscape
Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00; Increased on 07/14/16 to Jason Phitides, Inc.{primary
vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00. : .

Recommend approval fo utilize the First Renewal Option with Jason Phitides, inc., (Primary Vendor) in the annual amount of
$75,000.00; Hardscape Construction {secondary vendor) will not be renewed al this tims due to no response. Period of
Service will be from Cctober 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017, with two {2) ons (1} year renewa! options remaining.
Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $285,000.00,

This award to ba funded by account: ERCCIL2CP-03410 to ba exsculed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Primary Vendor Renewal Letter, Previous Award

This award subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The Cily has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are

appropriated for work hergin. A written notification will be provided in the event fundeprop%
BUYER: f{,éaz.é/ Alv” __ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

@@:b/ MARILYN LAIDLER G RYPEASE, CHIER\
: PR IENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION. OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVECi [ 43
MEMBERS APPROVING _ -0

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:
7/ rd -
AGTION OF AWARDINGAUTHORITY DATE: ﬂ//;f:l,f/ Rt
{\&pﬁgpﬂovw | | DISAPPROVED /
"OTHER :

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






-

SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFEITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

PROPERTIES
BID# SC-0256-16 OPENDATE: 2015-08-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT

AGENCY: MUNICIPaAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA
THRU 06/30/16, WITH THREE {3) ONE (1)

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 4 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER a

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 10/01/15 to Jason Phitides, Inc., {primary vendor) in the amount of $150,000.00, and
Hardscape Construction (secondary vendor) in the amount of $10,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to Jason Phitides, Inc., {primary vendor) in the amount of $50,000.00, for revised
estimated expenditure in the amount $200,000.00. Total award amouni not-o-exceed $210,000.00.

This award to be funded by various account(s) and io be exscuted by purchase order(s).

Altachments: Recommendation Memao, Previous Award

Q [;?EH: /(/{aéx.(jw 7/14&6%" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: vﬁ”% /ﬁbﬂ—

MARILYN LAIDLER GREGURY, BEASE, CHIEF
PROFUR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE RBY: Bryan D, Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACT?ON%F GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV%
MEMBERS APPROVING ___ 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING > DATE: - f:—{(‘ - f—(:;

u.ééé% OTHER:

Frmr y
o T
S PPVEL ).

WETION OF AWAHD% AUTHORITY
m [&” APPROVED %

DISAPPRCVED

OTHER

X
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION S’%z; R

i

FORM GB-108, Ravised 12/2007





SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
BID #: $C-0256-18 OPEN DATE: 2015-09-16

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: -
SERVICE CONTRACT '

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE PRIMARY VENDOR SECONDARY VENDOR PER SECTION 3- DOA THRU
09/30/16, WiTH THREE (3) ONE (1)

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: Q

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Jason Phitides, Inc., as the primary vendorin the annual amount of §150,000.00; and
Hardscape Construction as the secondary vendor in the amount of $310,000.00. Pariod of service will be one vear from
date of award with three {3), one (1) year renewal options. Total award not {o excead $180,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumberad by account ERCCO11CP-03410 to be executed by purchase order(s).

Alttachments: Rec

atgn Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Saction 3 Eva?uaiicnfﬁx, Basis of Award

|

Analyst: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %z’;/fﬂ/ﬁyﬂ/\.«
S — MARILYN LAIDLER Ggggacﬂy PEASE, CHIEF
P ;CUR?EMT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBEARS APPROVING __g MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ DATE: XQ“ {... ! S'm
5

2 ey OTHER:
N p
I Fnss 4 7. A |
yavi i
éAéTiON OF AWARD%N%’FHOH%TY | DATE W}A}i /f 9
WL’ APPROVED . v / DISAPPROVED /
OTHER

U

3,
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \)j 8/ ,_éf,/

Sam E, Mousa TR
Chief Admmisirative Offfcer
For: Mayar Larmy Curry
Under Authority of.

Executive Oryor Mo, Z015.05





QWSB£7OX 5/5/2017 1:40 PM

05/05/2017
1:40 PM

.00
.00
.00

250, 000.

00

.00
.00
.00

250,000.

00

FAML6350 V5.1 * % NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * %

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : ERCD1Al COMMUNITY DEV., BLOCK GRANT

SUBOBJECT : 08301 OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS

PROJECT : 005545 COJ. REG.COMP. - CLEARANCE & DEMOLITION

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAY 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 250,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 250,000.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





Jason Hardscape
SC-0256-16 Phitides, Inc. Construction
10/1/2015| $150,000.00 $10,000.00{Award

7/14/2016| $50,000.00 fncrease
9/22/2016] $75,000.00 1st Renewal
1/26/2017 $50,000.00 Increase

Pending{ $100,000.00

$425,000.00 $10,000.00 $435,000.00 Total Award






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $S-0363-17

Subject: Landfill Disposal for Construction and Demolition Debris
Department: Public Works

Description of Purchase: Subject bid was awarded administratively on 12/7/16 to Advanced Disposal
Services of Jacksonville, Inc., in the amount of $50,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to Advanced Disposal Services of Jacksonville, Inc., in the
amount of $25,000.00, for additional services needed. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed
$75,000.00.

This award to be funded by account: PWML011-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order.

Sole Source Award To: Advanced Disposal Services of Jacksonville, Inc.

Price Justification: See Attached

Total Award: $75,000.00 Requisition N/A
Attachments: Recormmendation Memo, Previous Award

Certification as to Single Source:
Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
126.206.

L{&Mw ?é; Ao~

~Z L
Etegory Peage, Chiet—

rocurement Division

Analyst: Mgilyn Laidler

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 12/2007





bity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Biuff Road North
Jacksonville, FL. 32225

e (904} 472-2910
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

YO Greg Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division

Public Works DepartmeR]

THRU: John Pappas, Director ’};fm *;5?; /g/%}ﬂ
/ y

FROM: Dave McDaniel, Division Chief W‘JM
Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

DATE: Aprii 27, 2017

SUBJECT: Increase ~ Landfili Disposal Services

Bid Number: §5-0363-17 {Administrative Award)
Contractor: Advanced Disposal Services
increase Amount: $2%,000.00

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works respectfully requests approval to
increase the annual expenditure amount by $25,000.00 for the Administrative Award Bid No. 55-0363-17 with Advance
Disposal Services. The increase is needed to support the Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division landfill disposal
services. Reference the attached email from PWGME stating their approval.

With this increase of $25,000.00, the new not-to-exceed amount will be $75,000.00. Funding for this increase to be
encumbered by PWML011-03410 via executed purchase order{s).

Should you have any questions or require additiona! informatlon concerning this request, please contact Victor Colon at
8998-5384.

Cc: Chelsey Renfroe, Purchasing Analyst
Victor Colon, Mowing & Landscape Manager
John Tysen, Contract Administration Coordinator

Attachment: Approval Email - PWGME

o
D e
* R





Tyson, Johnnie

From: : Long, Steve

Sent: Wednesday, Apdl 28, 2017 3:22 PM

To: Tyson, Johnnie

Ce: McDanigl, Dave; Jones, Michael; Deschenes, Fay

Subject: RE: Request to Utlize Administrative Award 8id No. 55-0363-17

Par pur discussion, | have no objection,
Thank you.

Steve

From: Tyson, Johpnie

Sent: Wednesday, Aprll 26, 2017 3:05 BM

To: Long, Steve

Lo McDaniel, Dave; Jones, Michael; Daschenes, Fay

Subject: Request to Utilize Administrative Award Bid No. $5-0363-17

Good afiermnoon Steve,

As discussed w/Mike and Fay yesterday, PWML would like to utilize your Administrative Award Bid No, $8-0363-17 for
landfill disposal services w/Advanced Disposal Services through December 16, 2017 (including any future exercise of
renewal options). Our plan is to formally increase the current Not-To-Exceed limit of $50K 10 $75K

through Procurement - using funds encumbered by PWMLO11-03410.

Please acknowledge your acceptance via return email.
Thank you and should you have any questions concerning this request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

John 8. Tyson / Contract Administration Coordinator / 904.998.5386 (o) / 904.472.2892 () / Email: :
City of Jucksonville / Public Works/ Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 51, Johns Bluff Road, N. / Jucksonville, FL 32223






ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID No.: $S-0363-17

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

Recommend approval of Sole Source award to Advanced Disposal Services of Jacksonville, Inc., for
the disposal of construction and demolition debris at certified landfill within Duval County. Period of
service will be from December 17, 2016 through December 16, 2017, with three (3), one (1) year
renewal options. Total estimated annual expenditure not to exceed $50,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by PWGM4618W-03410 and PWGMO011-03410 to be
executed by Purchase Order(s).
‘FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Right of Way & Stormwater Maintenance

REQUISITION NUMBERS: 202931

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: N/A NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: N/A

" REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION:

Sole Source

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Advanced Disposal Services of Jacksonville, Inc.

CONCURRENCE BY: Steve D. Long, Jr., P.E., Chief, Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance
Division

PRICE: $50,000.00 TERMS: Net 30

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A

O —

Analyst Assistant Manager of Purchasing Services
W20 /il 12 532 izguz

Date Date

APPROVAL:

Gregory Pease, Chi7ﬁ Profurement Division Date

L ' //





PEQ 202930

SOLE SOURCE/PROPRIETARY REQUEST

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with applicable attachments.

REQUESTING AGENCY (DEPT./DIVISION): Public Works/ROW & Stormwater Maint.

PROPRIETARY [

ey

SOLE SOURCE &

FUNDING SOURCE: PWGM461SW & PWGM011-3410

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:
Landfill for construction and demolition debris.

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): $50,000.00

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED (ATTACH

QUOTE/PROPOSAL):
Disposal of various types of construction and demolition debris to be disposed of at a certified

fandfill within Duval county on a daily basis. This award is to become effective 12/17/16 thru
12/16/17. We request (3) renewal options of one year each also be available.

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED

THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED PROPRIETARY/SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER:
Advanced Disposal has the only certified landfill within Duval county that can accept materials to

be disposed of by our crews on a daily basis.

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH CGJ’S

PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:
A search of Duval has verified that Advanced Disposal owns both of the facilities within the

county that are certified to accept the various construction and demolition debris that we need
to dispose of on a daily basis.

Submitted by: Y\ {chne | Tanes Siunecet N2V e e Sumear e
{Name) i1 (Titie) !
Date: 11/28/16

Requesting Agency’s Director’s Signature: mﬁ ‘/”;

Procurement Division September, 2008






05/05/2017
1:39 PM

328,685,

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00

.00

.00
2,922,296.
857,458.
1,736,151.
.00

12
67
79

66

QWS3270X 5/5/2017 1:39 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 ** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION **

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR 08 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE PWMLO11 MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

SUBOBJECT 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00

BUDGET .00 2,922,296.12
EXPENDITURES 6,703.50 857,458.67

- ENCUMBRANCES -4,204.50 1,736,151.79
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00

REMAINING BALANCE -2,499.00 328,685.66
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

FO9-LINK

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





Advanced Disposal

Services of
$5-0363-17 Jacksonvile, Inc.
12/7/2016 $50,000.00{Award
Pending $25,000.00{Increase

$75,000.00 Total Award






SUBJECT. PAVEMENT MARKINGS UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION - LONG LINES AND INTERSECTIONS -
NO CHARGE
BID# CS-0411-17 OPENDATE: 2017-04-05

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE - TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITHTWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: TRAFFIC ENG

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID - TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE PRIMARY AND
SECONDARY BIDDERS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED | 19 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject all bids due to bidders failing to meet the 30% JSEB participation goal. The specifications
will be rebid at a later date.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation, EBO Letter and Rejection Letters

BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
ANNETTE BURNEY REGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Nelson Caparas, Chief, Traffic Engineering Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __~~~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __~~ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBIJECT:

Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

Nelson Caparas, P.E. *@,W
Chief, Traffic Engineering
May 4, 2017

Rejection of Bids CS-0411-17

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Traffic Engineering Division
1007 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254
(904) 255-7533
www.coj.net

Please reject all bids for CS-0411-17 due to bidder’s failure to meet the 30% JSEB participation |

requirement.

NC/chc





Leslie-Burney, Annette

- . A
From: Cruz, Aileen
Sent: Friday, April 14, 2017 12:07 PM
To: Leslie-Burney, Annette
Subject: Pavement Markings Unit Price Construction- Long Lines & Intersections (CS-0411-17)
To: Gregory A. Pease, Chief

Procurement Division

From: Aileen Cruz, Business Analyst
Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business Office

Re: Pavement Markings Unif Price Construction- Long Lines & Intersections (CS-0411-17)

The Equal Business Opporfunity (EBO) Office has reviewed the low bidder/proposer for compliance
with the Jacksonville Small and Emerging Business (JSEB) program. The low bidder/proposer, Southern
States Pavement Markings, Inc., did NOT meet the JSEB criteria for this project. The second lowest
pidder/proposer, Acme Barricades, LC, did NOT meet the JSEB criteria for this project. The goal was
30%, both vendors submitted no JSEB usage. Based upon review of the JSEB schedule of work, the
letters of intent, and the areas of certification, the lowest bidder/proposer’s, did not met the goal.

Our review efforts are documented and available upon request. Please let us know if you have any
questions or concerns. | can be reached at (904) 255-8840.

Aileen Cruz

Business Analyst

City of Jacksonville

Small & Emerging Business Office
214 N Hogan St. Suite 800
Jacksonville, F(. 32202
904-255-8828 office

004-255-8842 fax





w&m < 4 o e

sippay sluuog :dsunouuy  uosdwes jiexn :Ag papiooay
(0) :spig oN (2) paa@oay ‘ON (61) :pauau "oN
AINHNE 3LLINNY HIANG

ou) ‘sbupyre ‘sapesllieg sawo
JuSWone seajelg utaynog | 0 1 S°ePEOHIEd SUldy Z10Z ‘G IHdV :31va N3dO
LI-LL¥0-SD TON aig

SNOILLO3SHILNI ANV SANIT
ODNOT - NOILLONYLSNOD 301dd LINN SONMHVIN ININIAVd -F1LIL






PROCUREMENT DIVISION

4 Where Flemda Begms

May 8, 2017

9800 Normandy Blvd.
Jacksonville, FL. 32221

NOTIFICATION OF FORMAL BID REJECTION

BIDDERS’ NAME: Acme Barricades, LC
CONTACT NAME: Christian Cummings
BID NUMBER: CS-0411-17

NAME OF BID: Pavement Markings Unit Price Construction — Long Lines
and Intersections

DATE OPENED: April 5, 2017
REASON FOR REJECTION:
Agency is recommending rejecting all bids due to vendor’s failure to meet the

30% JSEB patrticipation goal. The specifications will be rebid at a later date.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID,
PLEASE RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
BID PROTEST PROCEDURES. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE
RESPECTIVE ANALYST/BUYER, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837.

BUYER'’S SIGNATURE:

ANNETTE L. BURNEY

_ FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, 87 Floor | Jacksonville, FLL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8800 - Fax: 904.255.8837 WwWw.Coj.net





Leslie-Burney, Annette

—— M i AR
From: Leslie-Burney, Annette

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 8:14 AM

To: '‘ccummings@acmebarricades.com’

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: REJECTION NOTICE: CS-0411-17 Long Lines and Intersections

Attachments: ACME CS-0411-17.pdf

Christian, please find the attached rejection notice. Please email me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Annette L. Burney

Purchasing Analyst

Procurement Division

Finance and Administration Department
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonwville, FL 32202

Ph.: 904-255-8810

Fax: 904-360-8527

Email: aburney@coj.net

*** privacy Act: This communication may contain privileged or other official city information. If you are not the
intended recipient or believe that you have received this communication in error, please reply to the sender indicating
that fact and delete the copy you received. It is a violation of Federal Law to print, copy, retransmit, disseminate, or
otherwise use this information.

From: P0697 @coj.net [mailto:PO697 @coj.net]
Sent: Monday, May 08, 2017 6:10 PM

To: Leslie-Burney, Annette

Subject: ACME CS-0411-17

Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox Multifunction Printer.
Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page
Multifunction Printer Location: Ed Ball 8th Floor

Device Name: P0697

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit http://www.xerox.com






PROCUREMENT DIVISION

/ ‘Where Florida Begins.

May 8, 2017

1745 Lakeside Avenue
St. Augustine, FL 32084

NOTIFICATION OF FORMAL BID REJECTION

BIDDERS’ NAME: Southern States Pavement Markings, Inc.
CONTACT NAME: Kevin Carter
BID NUMBER: CS-0411-17

NAME OF BID: = Pavement Markings Unit Price Construction — Long Lines
and Intersections

DATE OPENED: April 5, 2017
REASON FOR REJECTION:

Agency is recommending rejecting all bids due to vendor’s failure to meet the
30% JSEB participation goal. The specifications will be rebid at a later date.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID,
PLEASE RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
BID PROTEST PROCEDURES. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE
RESPECTIVE ANALYST/BUYER, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837.

BUYER’S SIGNATURE: m/\

ANNETTE L. BURNEY

_ FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N, Hogan Street, 8" Floor | Jacksonville, FLL 32202  Phone: 904.255.8800  Fax: 904.255.8837 WWW.COLNet





Leslie-BurneX, Annette | . ,

From: Leslie-Burney, Annette

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 8:16 AM

To: Gordie Roman (prgordie@gmail.com)

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: Rejection Notice: CS-0411-17 Long Lines and Intersections
Attachments: CS-0411-17 SOUTHERN STATE.pdf

Jesus, please find the attached rejection notice. Please email me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Annette L. Burney

Purchasing Analyst

Procurement Division

Finance and Administration Department
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Ph.: 904-255-8810

Fax: 904-360-8527

Email: aburney@coj.net

*** Privacy Act: This communication may contain privileged or other official city information. If you are not the
intended recipient or believe that you have received this communication in error, please reply to the sender indicating
that fact and delete the copy you received. It is a violation of Federal Law to print, copy, retransmit, disseminate, or
otherwise use this information.

From: PO697 @coj.net [mailto:PO697 @coj.net]
Sent: Monday, May 08, 2017 6:13 PM

To: Leslie-Burney, Annette

Subject: CS-0411-17 SOUTHERN STATE

Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox Multifunction Printer.
Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page
Multifunction Printer Location: Ed Ball 8th Floor

Device Name: P0697

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit http://www.xerox.com

1






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0414-17

Subject: Alternative Support Vehicle for Emergency Medical Transport

Department: Jacksonville Fire and Rescue

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval to amend and increase single source award to Alternative Support Apparatus LLC
(ASAP) in the amount of $2,331.00 to add double doors and back pads to replace the stock roll up door.
Total amount of expenditure not to exceed $64,275.00.

Funding for this award will be encumbered by account FRRS161ES-06401 to be executed by Change
Order.

Single Source Award To: Alternative Support Apparatus LLC (ASAP)
Price Justification: See attached
Total Award: $64,275.00 Requisition # 206386

Attachments: Price Increase Letter; Previous Award; Vendor’'s Quotation

Certification as to Single Source: Kurtis Wilson, Director of Fire and Rescue

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

\

AV —
Burakowski

Gfegory Peasé,/Chief
Procurement Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

4

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 4/2017





OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF RESCUE

May 3, 2017

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement
FROM: David S. Castleman, Division Chief/Rescue a\"’;"“t:’

RE: PRICE INCREASE JUSTIFICATION — PO7A04588

Greg,

This letter is to confirm the price increase of the Medstat unit that JFRD is purchasing
as a sole-sourced vehicle from ASAP, Inc. The increase of $2,331.00, which is to cover
the cost of the upgraded rear entry doors and bench seat backrest pad, brings the
total purchase amount to $64,275.00. This total does not exceed the original EMS
County Grant award amount of $65,000 authorized for this particular purchase.

The reason for the last minute change order request is because the two additional items
notated above were not included as “upgrades” in the original quote. This unit is being
manufactured identical to our existing two Medstat units so this cost increase is
necessary to ensure standardization among all three vehicles.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

V/R,

hief Castleman

‘Where Florida Begins.

515 N. Julia Street | Jacksonville, FL. 32202-4128 | Phone: 904.630.7055 | Fax: 904.630.4660 | davids@coj.net





&
i

¥

SOLE SOURCE AWARD BiD # S5-0414-17

Subject: Alternative Support Vehicle for Emergency Medical Transpont

Department: Jacksonville Fire and Rescue

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval of Sole Source award to Alternative Support Apparatus LLC {ASAP) for the
purchase of one (1) Alternative Support Vehicle for EMS workers to provide effsctive patient care during
outdoor events prior to the arrival of a rescue unit for transport to a nearby hospital. Total estimated
armaunt of expenditure is $61,944.00.

Funding for this award will be encumbered by account FRRS161ES-06401 to be execuled by Purchase
Order.

Sole Source Award To: Alternative Support Apparatus LLC (ASAP)
Price Justification: See attached
Total Award: $61,944.00 Requisition # 206386

Attachments: Sole Source Form; Vendor's Letier; Price List; Requisition

Certification as 1o Sole Source: Kurlis Wilson, Director of Fire and Rescue

THE EVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER

126,208,

Procure t D ision

ANALYST: Steven Burakowski Gregory ‘g

i
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL-AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUN;S/”

0?/!'7

DATE

4

0 " APPROVED == ’5‘* DISAPPROVED /L

& bs

£ Ll A

=X ,A,A,M_,,W\W/
FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007
Sam E, Mousa
Chiel Adminisirative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of;
Execulive Order No. 2015-05

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO






* SOLE SOURCH/PROPRIETARY RBOUEST

Pursuant {0 the City of Jucksonville Procuremuent Code § 126286 & § 126,312, vhen
reguesting o purchase from a vendor subject fo the referenced sections, plense complete this
form to justily your request nad submit to Procurement with upplicable atinchments,

REQUESTING AGENCY (DEPTJDIVISION): Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Depariment -

PROPRIETARY [
SOLE sguRCe

FUNDING SOURCE: FRRS161ES-06401  FRRon1—(1

BRIEY DESCHIPTION OF COODS/SERVICES;
Allernative Suppori Apparaius {ABAP] for emergency meadicel ransport

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): DLy, AN

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE BCOPE OF COODS/SERVICES TO UE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCUREDATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSALY

Allernative Support Apparalus [ABAP) (o provide elfsctive patient care duning ouldoor events
prior to the amval of & hospial trensport Rescue Unil This uml wili replace one unil that was
previpusly purchased in 2008 and has now excested 15 expecied lile sxpeciancy

PROVIOE A BETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY TUHE REQUESTED
GCOUDSSERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGU THE RECOMMENDED PROPRIETARY/SOLYE SOURCE PROVIDER:
See Allached Lelier,

ABSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF TUE
REQUESTED COODSABERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICALLE
MARKETS AND UAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COTS
PROCUREMENT AND ERBO DIVISIONS:

Afler carelul review and research, the Jacksonville Fire snd Rescue Departmend asserls thal
Altarnalive Supporl Apparatus, LLE. s the only manulaciurarivendor of the ASAP vehicle

§

e s P #
Submitted by:  [Qima aem. <. ﬁ@i{«é;‘m e ..ga o Oy
f ; {Muame} (Titley
Pled™

1

Heguesiing Agency’s Divectue’s Biguature:

&;mé& Es “E{%‘

Pnty

Pegcurement Division September, 2008





Alternative Support Apparatus J:

Quotation
Quote Jacksonville Fire & Rescue
To: Rescue Division

515 North Julia Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202
Quote Number: 10208 Contact: Chief Moreland
Quote Date: o4/2117 Expires: 05/21/17 Inquiry:
Customer: JACKSONVEFD Terms: Payment In Full Before Shippin
Salesman: Erica Wright Phone: (904) 630-7873
Ship Via: FAX:
FOB: _ Origin

Part Number

item Description Revision Quantity Price
1 DOUBLE DOORS 1 $2,034.00 /EA
Double Doqrs Replacing the Roll up Door
2 BACK PADS 1 $297.00 /EA
Back Pads, Wall Mounted
Total: $2,331.00

By

Alternative Support Apparatus
Page 1 of 1





QWS3270X 5/3/2017 4:02 PM

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017

INDEX CODE : FRRS161ES

SUBOBJECT : 06401
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

* %

NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

CURRENCY CODE
EMERGENCY SERVICES GRANTS

MOBILE EQUIPMENT

05/03/2017
4:02 PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

MAY 2017
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
F4-PRICR

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

.00

.00 .

.00
64,275.00
.00
61,944.00
.00
2,331.00
F5-NEXT

.00

.00

.00
250,658.
186,383.
61,944.
.00

2,331.

76
76
00

00






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $S-0491-17
Subject: Annual Maintenance for OnCore and ATS Bridge Software

Department: Clerk of Courts

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of single source award to Harris Local Government
Solutions, Inc. to provide annual maintenance for OnCore and ATS Bridge Software. Period of service is
from date of award through March 31, 2018. Total expenditure not to exceed $211,737.74.

Funding Source: To be funded and encumbered with state funds pursuant to F.S. 28.37(5) - 10% of alll
court-related fines collected by the clerk, except for penalties or fines distributed to counties or municipalities
under $.316.0083 (1)(b)3 or s.318.18(15)(a), shall be deposited into the Clerk's Public Records
Modernization Trust Fund to be used exclusively for additional clerk court-related operational needs and
program enhancements.

Single Source Award To: Harris Local Government Solutions, Inc.

Price Justification: N/A
Total Award: $211,737.74 ' Requisition: 211040

Attachments: Single Source Form and Vendor Quote

Certification as to Single Source: Krystal Watson, Chief Administrative Officer, Clerk of Circuit and County
Courts

THE ABO\!I; PU/BC!;IASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCQEDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

Analyst: Annette Burney Gregory Pease, el
ment Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN , DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED ‘ DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 4/2017





DO-OY U - 1T

SINGLE SOURCE REQUEST

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with applicable attachments.

REQUESTING AGENCY (DEPT./DIVISION): Cleck  of Cooers

FUNDING SOURCE: _f 10\ [ § HLE20  axecnsd Eoading

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:
Mointenonce beom Yh7- 3/".‘3@36 of Onloce ana
ATS &C{é};“ Skt g swre .

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): _g 2 “1 F3FFY

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED(ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL):

See  adreLvred ;@Wa\ MNOOO0 FLiG

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:
Horeis Locat Croverament Solovieons  het ocovided 4 sofbwoace
Lot A Geikenanit  Lor Ay Cler®'s (3L oxe £ e Qed & Levessl
searb, ;z.‘&-:nm:rj PN L EL G w2 ity 00 v ek any Atordeng,

o PEAE v from *Oi,io(“ctr:ﬁ-

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJF'S
PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS: . L
Rerlts LR < e hT e ) groal‘&ar A crgeroge ok e SF
Cnleore. _ana. ATS & Bae  Sclbweces -

Submitted by: A DA~ EE\eF é«;g.«;w ,g—gﬂe;g:;«,\f.s*
(Name) (Title)
Date: iz Ji7
H ;’ e

/ pd , J'/
Requesting Agency’s Director’s Signature: 4{:,’;& 7’? e
o W

Procurement Division March, 2017





3) invoice MNO0G007619
4 HARRIS o e

Remit To: Harris Local Government Solutions inc.;
62133 Collections Center Drive
Chicago, 1. 60693-0621

Ship To Bill to
DUVAL COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT DUVAL COUNTY CLERK QF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Purchasing Purchasing
501 West Adams Slreet, Suite 2338 501 West Adaims Street, Suite 2338
Jacksonville, FL 32202 Jacksonville, F1 32202
UsSA Usa
PO Number Customer No. Salesperson (O Shipping Method Payment Terms
DUVODO . LOCAL DELIVERY

Please note that payment is due on or before the maintenance
period start date. Therefore, please alfow 10 business days prior
to the due date to mail your payment.

Tharnik you for your continued interest in Harris Recording
Solutions!?

Ordersd item Number Descnption Unit Price Ext Price -
1.00fNQOTE Coverage Period : April §1, 2017 1o March, 31 2018 US$H3.00 Us$0.00
1.00] APT - MAINTENANCE OnCore UsS$188,087.67 US$188,087.67
1001 APT - TPM ATS Bridge Software U.S$23‘650A07 US$23,650.07

Subtolal

Misc

Tax
Invoice Questions? Please call Renata Stoochnoff at 513.226-5511 ext 2195 OR e mas Freight
RStouchnoff@harriscomputer,. com Trade Discount

Total

US$211,737 74

Us$11.737.74

US$0.00






Jacksonville's e-Procurement System Page 1 of 2

TR

mmphmumﬁysmm Basic Purch Department Access Vendor Administrator
—
NIGP Code Browse | My Account | Customer Service | About Current Organization: City of May 3, 2017 9:04:43 AM EDT ;} @ )’ %g W B
Home tems Documents Yendors i Quirk Buy E} Find it x Bonnie Geddis

Open Market Requisition REQ211040 sacus R0 - Reay for Purshasing B

General Items Vendors Address Accounting Routing Attachments{2) Nofes(1) Reminders Summary
. ————

Headar Information

Requisition Number: REQ211040 Short Description: Single Source - Harris Local Govemment Status: 1RRP - Ready for Purchasing
Salutions
Organization: City of Jacksonville
Department: CL - Clerk of Courts Location: CLCL - Clerk of Courts - Purchasing Department Required By Date:
Entered Date: 04/27/2017 Requisition Type: Open Market Type Code: Sole Source Purchase Order
Requestor: Austin Eler Purchaser: Bonnie Geddis Fiscal Year: 2017
Contact: Austin Eler Contact Phone: (904)255-2086 Alternate ID:
Estimated Cost: $0.00 Print Format: Requisition print form wiwatermark
Solicitation Enabled: No
Invoice Method: Three Way Match
P-Card Desired: No
Ship-to Address: Ronnie Fussell, Clerk of Courts  Bili-to Address: City of Jacksonville Finance Department
501 W Adams Street 117 W. Duval Street, Suite 375
Room 2338 Kale Newsome, Accounts Payable Supervisor
Jacksonville, FL 32202 Jacksonville, FL 32202
USA usa
Email: none@coj.net Emaif: kalen@coj.net
Phene: (904)255-2084 Phone: (904)630-1212 Ext. 5213
FAX: (904)255-2160 FAX: (904)630-1890
Notes: This requisition has been created to utilize the Sole Source process through JaxPro. Upon completion of the pasting the requisition wilt be deleted, and the purchase order will be
issued intemally through the Clerk's Office. rae
Vendors: . ) p
VendorID { Alternative ID Vendor Name Preferred Delivery Method | Recommended
00018703 Harris Local government Solutions | Email Yes
Attachments
Agency Files: Harris MN00007619.pdf, Single Source Harris 4.27.17.pdl
Agency Forms:
Vendor Files:
Vendor Forms:
ftem information
Item #1:  OnCore Coverage Period of April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018 1RRP - Ready for Purchasing

NiGP Class: 208-80
Software, Microcomputer (Not Otherwise Classified)

Fixed Asset Qty Unit Cost Net Unit Cost uom Discount % Total Discount Amt. Tax Rate Tax Amount Freight Totat Cost
No 1.0 $0.00 $0.00 | EA - Each 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Manufacturer. Brand: Model:
Make: Packaging:
Account Code l Extended Account Code Loan Poot Account Code Loan Pool Extended Account Code Amount
There is no itern accounting availabie for this item.

ltem #2: ATS Bridge Software Coverage Period of April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018 1RRP - Ready for Purchasing

NIGP Ciass: 208-80
Software, Microcomputer (Not Otherwise Classified)

Fixed Asset Qty Unit Cost Net Unit.Cost Uuom Discount % Total Discount Amt. Tax Rate Tax Amount Freight Total Cost
Na 1.0 $0.00 $0.00 | EA - Each 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Manufacturer: Brand: Model:
Make Packaging:
Account Code Extended Account Code l Loan Pooi Account Code Loan Pool Extended Account Code | Amount
There is no item accounting available for this item.

https://jaxpro.coj.net/bso/requisition/reqSummary.sdo?mode=initial &docId=REQ211040 5/3/2017





Jacksonville's e-Procurement System Page 2 of 2

Approval Path:

Delete | Approver Order | Approvai | Level | Approver Date Date Approved/Disapproved/Canceled | Comment
: Sequence Path Type Requested | Approved/Disapproved/Canceled by View
D
fngel 1 cL 10 | Primary 003‘?2227:1(’3260;7M 05/02/2017 09:23:32 AM Angel Brawn
| o | o e | 2EEG
we | o o e | 222G
ffvrgf;ffn 2 cL 20 | Atemative 003‘:‘5227:6270;& 05/02/2017 10:16:46 AM Krystal Watson
Marolyn 3 ITD_CSG 10| Primary ozt 05/03i2017 07:56:22 AM Marolyn Curlis
S 3 ITD_CSG 10 | Atemative | 42112017
Approval Actiong
Options | { Disapprove
Comment i i
: Save & Exit |

Convert to Bid Convert to PO Cancel Requisition H Clong Requisition { Print

Copyright © 2017 Periscope Haldings, inc. - All Rights Reserved. defaui

https://jaxpro.coj.net/bso/requisition/reqSummary.sdo?mode=initial&docld=REQ211040 5/3/2017






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR HORIZONTAL/CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0006-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: QUALIFICATIONS BASED
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The Department of Public Works has completed negotiations with J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., for 950 Bay Street Parking Lot and
Sidewalk for Parking Lot X Maintenance project in accordance with subject bid.

Recommend approval of award to J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., for design and construction services for 950 Bay Street Parking Lot
Maintenance Project and Pedestrian Sidewalk improvements for Parking Lot X. Guaranteed Maximum Price in the amount of
$210,310.55 is to provide maintenance improvements, per “Exhibit F1” and allowing for the completion of work within 90 days from
notice to proceed.

Funding for this project to be executed by Amendment 4A for contract # 6533-54 and encumbered by account(s):

DICP363-06505- $150,000.00; RPCP363F5720-06505-PW0822-01- $37,990.55; RPCP363F5720-06505-PW0451-02- $8,220.00;
RPCP322F5720-06505-PW0451-02- $14,100.00

tachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit “F1”, Previous Award

vy
NYER 5/(» ;&()v 'Q}l{%[j/"" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Management Division

. (ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL. 32202

- : (904) 255-8762

ONE CITY, ONE JACKSONVILLE. : www.coj.net

May 4, 2017

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurementy

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E
Director

FROM: (.. Tom Fallin, PE
Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

Daryl Joseph, Director Sy Y, o=
‘Parks, Recreation and Community Services

SUBJECT: CDB-0006-16 - Design-Build Services - Horizontal & Civil Engineering —
950 Bay Street Parking Lot and Sidewalk for Parking Lot X Maintenance AMENDMENT 4A

Based on the design criteria package, the Department of Public Works, in accordance with Design/Build CDB-
0006-16, Contract 6533-54, has completed negotiations with J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., for design and
construction services for 950 Bay Street Parking Lot Maintenance Project and Pedestrian Sidewalk
Improvements for Parking Lot X. Negotiations have resulted in the GMP amount of $210,310.55, to provide
maintenance improvements to 950 East Bay Street Parking Lot and Pedestrian sidewalk improvements for
Parking Lot X, as indicated on the attached Scope & Fee Summary, Exhibit F1 and allowing for the completion
of the work within %1%0 days from notice to proceed.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract No #6533-54, originally executed May 2, 2016, between the
City and J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. for Design-Build Services- Horizontal & Civil Engineering, be amended
to incorporate the attached Scope and Fee Summary, Exhibit F1 for the 950 East Bay Street Parking Lot and
Pedestrian sidewalk improvements for Parking Lot X for the GMP amount of $210,310.55 known as
Amendment 4A. _

To be encumbered as follows:

DICP363-06505-PW0822-01 $150,000.00

RPCP363F5720-06505-PW0822-01 $ 37,990.55

RPCP363F5720-06505-PW0451-02 $8,220.00

RPCP322F5720-06505-PW0451-02 $14,100.00

TOTAL $210,310.55
TFiw

Aftachment: Exhibit F1

Lenny Curry,-Mayor





Laidler, Marilyn

R e ——— ]
From: Fallin, Thomas
Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 7:50 AM
To: West, Lori; Kent, Duane
Cc: Laidler, Marilyn; Brackin, Ann; Pearson, Daniel
Subject: Re: Award for CDB-0006-16- 950 Bay Street Parking Lot
90.

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S7. an AT&T 4G L'TE smartphone

———————— Original message --------

From: "West, Lori" <LWEST @coj.net>

Date: 5/9/17 7:49 AM (GMT-05:00)

To: "Kent, Duane" <RKent@coj.net>, "Fallin, Thomas" <ThomasF@coj.net>

Cc: "Laidler, Marilyn" <MLaidler@coj.net>, "Brackin, Ann" <ABRACKIN @coj.net>, "Pearson, Daniel"
<Pearson @coj.net>

Subject: FW: Award for CDB-0006-16- 950 Bay Street Parking Lot

Which days are correct?

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

City of Jacksonville |Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923

From: Laidler, Marilyn

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 7:45 AM

To: West, Lori; Brackin, Ann

Cc: Pearson, Daniel

Subject: Award for CDB-0006-16- 950 Bay Street Parking Lot

Please confirm the dates your letter states 120 days from notice to proceed, but the vendor letter states 90 déys from
notice to proceed? Which is correct? Need a response as soon as possible.

Thanks

Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst

Finance and Administration/Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 8" Fioor '

Phone (904) 255-8804

Fax (904) 255-8837

Rightfax (904)630-8288

Emaii: mlaidler@coj.net






JACKSONY

*** Please note that under Florida's very broad public records law, email
communications to and from city officials are subject to public disclosure. ***





EXHIBITF 1

J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
6741 Lloyd Road West
Jacksonville, Florida 32264
Office (804) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

May 4, 2017

Duane Kent, P.E.

City of Jacksonville Department of Public Works
Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10® Floor

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Scope of Services and Fee Proposal for
950 East Bay Street Parking Lot Maintenance Services
Design-Build Coanstruction Delivery for City of Jacksonville-RFQ CDB-0049-09
City Contract No. 6533-46

Dear Mr. Kent:

1.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) is pleased to submit for your review and consideration the
following design-build scope of services and attached lump sum fee proposal for the maintenance services
associated with the above referenced project. The specific scope of work for the proposed construction and
maintenance services are as outlined on the attached proposal (no design or permitting included),

As detailed on the attached documentation (5-4-17 proposal), the proposed total lump sum amount for
this project is $210,310.55 which does not include a project contingency. The maintenance and construction
services will be completed within ninety days (90) from notice-to-proceed.

This lump sum amount is inclusive of only those services noted on the attached proposals and which are
anticipated at this time. No services or work other than those noted in the proposals are included. In addition,
any unknown condition(s) which may surface during design and construction or any other increase in scope of
services may result in a request for additional services. No work will proceed however, without first obtaining
approval from the City for any additional services.

We are again very appreciative of the opportunity to provide you with our design-build services.
Should you have any questions or need any further information, please do not hesitate contacting us. We are
also available to review and discuss this proposal with you and/or others at your convenience.

Regards,
J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

@mmgg ST dn_

Design Build Manager

Ce: Eddie Greene, Vice President of Operations (JBCCI)
Nicholas E. Mousa, AICP, Director -Florida Market Initiatives (GAI)

CG £059919 * CUI €053986
An Equal Qpportunily Employsr





3

EXHIBITF 1

Building Efficienty Together P RO P O SA L

J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

6741 Lloyd Road Wast

Jacksonville, Florida 32254

Ph. {804) 786-1120

Contact: Jayson Smith, Dasign Build Manager

JaysonS@.J8Coxwell com

QUOTE City of Jacksonville
TO Depariment of Public Works

JOB LOCATION
850 East Bay Street Parking Lot Maintenance Project

Jacksonville, Florlda

5/4117

Revision# 5

START DATE
April 2017

LOCAT!ON

' Pedestrian Sidewalk Improvements for Paking Lot X

1. General Conditions $8,863.00  $8,863.00
20 | Site Preparation o L. 118 $7.18600  ~ $7,186.00
70 11/4" Asphalt Overlay (SP 12.5) 13600 SY $ 893 $32148.00
80 - Parking Lot Widening (Stab, Base, 1" Asphalt) 300 SY § 67.60  $20,307.00
O condt i gle) o 1 LS sW0m00 52000000

180  Signage and Pavement Marking for Parking Lot 1 Ls $3,150.00  $3,150.00 .
190 Permanent Fence (Dacorative & Chain Link) 400 LF $ 3216 $12,864.00

200 . End of Job Clean-Up 1 18 $2,27500  $2,275.00

340 Independent Material Testing (Allowance) 1:LS $1,000.00  $1,000.00
_ 500 Design Build Fee , L 0% ] §11,77930  §11,770.30
TOTAL:  §128,572.30

April 2017

200,

;

$7,200.0

Site Preparation (Re-Work Rock Base, Misc. 1 { Ls
Grading, top for Structure}

$14,900.00

30 | $14,800.00
75 1.5" Asphalt Driveway/ Sidewalk (SP 12.5) 605 SY $1565  $0,488.25
262 SY of 4" thick Plain Goncrate Sidawalk w/ Fill

%0 @Edgeaisiops) o VI8 D Ml62000°  $16.230.00
100 - Patch Existing Parking Lot (Stab, Base, 1* Asphait) 45 8Y $68.00  $3,060.00
110  Create Dralnage Swale (300° x 8" w/ 4:1slope) 1 LS $2,850.00 $2,950.00
120  Haul Off Dirt/Grass Siripping from Swale &W 25 (DS $175.00 $4,375.00
125  Clean Fill Placed Adjacent lo S/W (360 LCY) : 1 LS ~ $4,680.00 $4,680.00 7
130 Hydro-seed Disturbed Areas (3,500 SY} . 11s $1,575.00 $1,575.00

Page 10of 2






EXHIBITF 1

DESCRIPTIO

b ot Gt

180 Palnted Marking for Pedestrian Grossing SW 1 LS  $2,10000  $2,100.00
' Parmanent Fence (6' Galv. Chaln Link w/ ' ; )
189 pedestrian gate) o _;,_,,3?’“ i I 1960 3688000,
500  Design Build Fee i 0% .. %7340.00
TOTAL:  $80,738.25
Clarifications/ Exclusions;

+ Estimate Is based on COJ's reduced scope assoclated with the 950 East Bay Street Parking Lot

Maintenance (email dated 3/1/17, 3/2/17 & drawing dated 4/14/17)

Q/C Testing included for asphait pavement Installation

Proposal excludes survey, construction layout, and As-Built Drawings

Proposal excludes all design and permitting (no proposed services from design team)

Existing private and public ulliity locates, ldentification, protection, isclation, and relocation by

others (Including but not limited to electric, water, sewer, cable, telephone, misc. communications,

traffic signal, street lighting, gas, fiber optic cables, etc.)

* Proposal excludes clearing and grubbing {free removal and other damolition excluded), as It is
our intant to work with the existing parking lot area and install the widening in areas available to fil
the parking concept

* This estimate excludes unknown subsurface debrls removall disposal

* This estimate excludes unsuitable soll removall replacement, as we do not anticipate this scope
to be required on the project

¢ This estimate excludes any work associated with the discovery or handiing of hazardous or non- -
hazardous waste that may be encountarad while constructing the drainage improvements on this
project

«Anyand all easements, land purchases, or permission to access private properly to be handled
by the City of Jacksonville. This Includes temporary construction easements and permanant
easements associated with this project

* Al public notices and informational mestings to be handied by the COJ

¢ JBCCI pravides this pricing with the assumption that all work will be authorized and performed
with one mabllization

*  ADA compliance will be achleved using the existing parking lot slopes (no correclive actions to ba
{aken)

Proposal excludes all concrete curb and sidewalk improvements in existing asphalt parking lot

Proposal exciudes all tandscape and imigation improvements

Assumption is made that the strest lighting circuit on AP Randolph Bivd {@ project slts) can be
. used to faad the proposed parking lot lighls

* The proposed fence work consists of removing the existing chain fink fance along Bay Strest,
Installing a walk through gate from the parking iot 1o tha sidewalk, installing approx.. 200 fest of
decorative aluminum fence (similar to exisiing), and installing 200 feet of new chaln link fence
across the south side of the parking lot to separate the lot form the grass parking area. Also
includes Installing 350 LF of new commercial grade 6' chain link along sidewalk to the south with
one pedestrian gate {or access to the floating dock
Tipping fees for soil/ grass disposal @ Traliidge Landfill covared by COJ {not included)

This GMP proposal pricing is valid for 60 days

Praject contingency allowance was removed per owner's request. In the event that we run into
Issues with the proposed scope and/or changed conditions, JBCCI agrees to work with the owner
and come to an mutual agrsement for time and/or monetary changes as it may relate to the
changes

Page 2 of 2





SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF HORIZONTAL/CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0006-16 ' OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION ~ DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5_ NUMBER RECEIVED:5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The City had praviously issued this RFP, and the evaluation commilles has evaluated proposals. Subsequently, presentations were

conducted and evaluated on January 28, 2016. Based upon the combination of proposal and prasentation evaluations, scores and
rankings are as follows (Listed in alphabatical qrder);

2} Archar-Westem — 118.25
3) Callaway Contraciing, Inc. - 100
1) J.8. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. - 121.5

Recommend approval of award to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., as receiving the highest score in accordance with the evaluation
and ranking abave. Period of Service will be five (5) years from eHeciive date of contract with tunding not-to-exceed $6,000,000.00
annually, To be executed by formal contract threugh Office of General Counsel.

Aftachments: Recommendation Memo, Scoring Matrix, Previous Award

; v/ A _
BUYER JL(&/&QL, wdly™ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED___/¥elt,  JLA A
MARILYN LUAIDLER GREGURY EEASE, CHIEF

PROGHREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas N. Fallin, P.E., Acting Chief-Engineering & Construction Management Division

(ALI:A_WARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING L) MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 09\./‘14‘//6

OTHER

.; - X 5 Y 28 . / / ,
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /L’/Oq;//((f

m{)/APPHOVED 1 DISAPPROVED: Sa?’“’g“‘?“?é

sy
-y

=1 flicer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
OTHER: Hader Autharity aof

: Ny Q It
\Mi{\&]\ (We Ordor Mo, 2015-05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION et Q{/






SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF HORIZONTAL/CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0006-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION — DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 _ NUMBER RECEIVED:5 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTI NS:

The City had previcusly issued this RFP, and the evaluation cornmitiee has evaluated proposals, Based upon the proposal
evaluation, the average scores and rankings ars as follows (Listed in alphabetical order):

2) Archer-Wesltern Contractors, LL.C. — g1

1) J.B. Coxwell Contracting- 62
3} Callaway Caniracting- 74

Pursuant to Section 2.6 ~ Award of Contract of the AFP, recommend approval to conduct formal Interviews with each of the three-top
ranked Firms.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Scoring Matrix, Bid Tabulation, Section 2.6, JSEB Letter

BUYER MM “Qﬂuﬂ”»/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED____7 »n//z‘/\/
' MARILYN{AIDLER GRE ;’o& PEASE, CHIEF

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Willlam J. Jovee, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Management

{(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON AECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPZOV?NG 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: f2 30§

St ~ OTHER

} 1
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE f / g (// ((:_n
mLAPPHOVED iv DISAPPROVED: ' / Sam E. Mousa T—
Chief Administrative Of;
OTHER:____ For: Mayer |enny ey

: Under Authority of
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENT!CATIOWAA /a(/\v/“/\ Q)\Aﬁ\v/ Execulive Qrder No_2015.05





QWS3270X
FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

5/5/2017

FISCAL MO/YEAR
INDEX CODE
SUBOBJECT
PROJECT
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT

GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

08 2017
DICP363
06505

* %

1:34 PM
NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

* *

CURRENCY CODE

05/05/2017
1:34 PM

DIA CAPITAL PROJECTS-~OTHER CONSTRUCTION

OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G005 -

F9-LINK
PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

MAY 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 -40,000.00 737,530.98
.00 .00 42,704.31
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 -40,000.00 694,826.67
F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 5/5/2017 1:35 PM

05/05/2017

1:35

(F5720)

PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

40,000.

00

.00
.00
.00

40,000.

00

FAML6350 V5.1 i NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION **x
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017 CURRENCY CODE
INDEX CODE : RPCP363F5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS
SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : PW0822 BAY STREET
PROJECT DETAIL : 01 BAY STREET PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S MAY 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 40,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
- PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 40,000.00
F1-HELP F2~-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

FO9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10~-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 5/5/2017 1:36 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 ** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION ** 05/05/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 1:35 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP363F5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0451 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH

PROJECT DETAIL . 02 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH FLOATING DOCK

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAY 2017 ANNUAIL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 127,319.41 127,319.41
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 119,099.41 119,099.41
REMAINING BALANCE .00 8,220.00 8,220.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOCR F5-NEXT ‘

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 5/5/2017 1:36 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 *x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * ok 05/05/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 1:36 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 08 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP322F5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)

SUBOBJECT : : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT "+ PW0451 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 A. PHILIP RANDOLPH FLOATING DOCK

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAY 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 14,100.00 14,100.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 14,100.00 14,100.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED






SUBJECT: EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM - JAX JOURNEY—RE-BID
BID # ESC-0345-16 OPEN DATE: 11/16/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Service Contract -- From Date of Award through September 30, 2016 with Two (2) One (1) Year Renewal Options

AGENCY: Office of Grants & Contract Compliance
BASIS OF AWARD: Evaluation Criteria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 29 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Approved request to decrease the awarded amounts to Clara White Mission by $83,640.00 and Prisoners of Christ by $42,842.00 was
requested in error. These funds were encumbered by the agency to be paid to the contractors.

Recommend approval to correct the annual expenditure amount to Clara White Mission back to $115,000.00 with a not to exceed amount of
$261,929.00, and Prisoners of Christ back to $315,000.00, with a not to exceed amount of $458,722.00, for a total not to exceed expenditure
amount of $1,098,201.00.

Recommend approval to decrease the award with Clara White Mission in the amount of $81,113.00 due to contractor’s inability to fully provide
the requested services, and increase the award with Prisoners of Christ in the amount of $40,000.00. Total revised estimated annual
expenditure in the amount of $388,887.00, for a not to exceed amount of $1,057,088.00.

Clara White Mission, Inc. - decrease by $81,113.00 to $33,887.00, not to exceed $180,816.00
Prisoners of Christ — increase by $40,000.00 to $355,000.00 not to exceed $498,722.00
Women’s Center of Jacksonville, Inc. - $126,083.00, unchanged (not being renewed)

Operation New Hope, Inc. - $251,467.00, unchanged (not being renewed)

Funding Sources: RPBHO19EP-08201 - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel (Various
Contracts)

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

GREGOQRY PEASE, CHIEF
UREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Damian Cook, Grant Administrator, Office of Grants and Contract Compliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

Administration & Finance Department
Office of Grant and Contract Compliance

May 9, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division M

THRU: Damian Cook, Grant AdministratorW’ '
Office of Grants & Contract Complianc

FROM: John Snyder, Human Services Planner Illrﬁ
Office of Grants & Contract Compliance

RE: CSPEC Ex-Offender RFP-ESC-0345-16 Revised Award

The Office of Grants and Compliance would like to clarify award dated 12/22/2016. Then
reduce the award amount and the maximum indebtedness to Clara White Mission in award
ESC-0345-16. On December 22, 2016, Clara White Mission’s award was reduced by $83,640.
These funds should not have been reduced from their award but encumbered with the awarded
amount of $31,360 for a FY 17 contracted amount of $115,000. Additionally, Prisoners of
Christ (POC) award was reduced by $42,842. These funds needed to be encumbered with the
awarded amount of $272,158 for a FY contracted amount of $315,000.

The Office of Grants and Compliance would like to reduce Clara White’s Maximum
Indebtedness from $178,289 to $97,179. This office requests approval to award the additional
dollars to Prisoners of Christ ($40,000) and Operation New Hope (ONH) from ESC-0266-17
($41,113). Additionally, the office would like to use the remaining balance in account
RPBHO019EP-08201 ($30,613) to add to ONH award for a total increase to ONH of $71,726.

RFP # Agency Original Awarded Amended | Revised FY | New Awarded Accounting
Award Maximum Award 17 Award Maximum Maximum
Indebtedness Indebtedness Indebtedness

ESC- Clara $115,000 $261,929 ($81,113) $33,887 $180,816 $97,176
0345- White

16 Mission
ESC- Prisoners $315,000 $458,722 $40,000 $355,000 $498,722 $455,880
0345- of Christ

16
ESC- Operation | $138,201 $138,201 $71,726 $209,927 $209,927 $209,927
0266- New Hope

17

Please find attached e-mails from Clara White Mission, Prisoners of Christ, and Operation New
Hope. All funding comes from account RPBHO19EP.

Thank you for considering our request. Please contact me at 255-8202 additional information is

required.

214 North Hogan Street | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8202 | Fax: 904.255.8256 | www.coj.net






SUBJECT: EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM ~ JAX JOURNEY—RE-BID
BiD # ESC-0345-16 OPEN DATE: 11/16/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Service Contract -- From Date of Award through Septemnber 30, 2016 with Two (2) One (1) Year Fenewal Options

AGENCY: Oifice of Grants & Contract Compliance
BASIS OF AWARD: Evaluation Crileria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 28 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: § OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to decrease the award to Clara White Mission, Inc., in the amount of $83,840.00, and Prisoners of Christ in the amount
of $42,842.00 for a total decrease amount of $126,482.00. Tolal revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $303,518.00, foranot
to exceed expenditure amount of $971,719.00,

Clara Whits Mission, Inc. — decrease by $83,6840.00, from $115,000.00 1o $31,360.00, not {o excesd $178,288.00
Prisoners of Christ — decrease by $42,842.00, from $315,000.00 to $272,158.00, not to exceed $415,880.00
Women's Center of Jacksonville, Inc. - §126,083.00, unchanged {not being renewed)

Operation New Hope, Inc. - $251,467.00, unchanged (not being renewed)

Funding Sources: RPBHO19EP-08201 - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel {Various
Contracis}

Attachme:f(:‘seco : 'on Memo and Previous Awards Ay, //;; ‘
ANALYST . ' T . RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED § /f//:é g"f'i
ANNETTE BURNEY GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

PROLUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Damian Cook, Grant Administrator, Office of Grants and Contrigt Cofny

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING._ °) MEMBERS DiSAPPROViNGWM.QWM DATE: !ﬂ;/ 2’:,2:/ 5
0

OTHER

ACTION OF}‘/&WARD! G AUTHORITY

7
APPROVED §ESAPPROVED: . i

iy b

OTHER:

sirglive Officer
Cuery

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ©

P
(0 @t}ﬁéiﬁ*{;.’;}





SUBJECT: EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM - JAX JOURNEY—RE-BID
BIiD # ESC-0345-18 OPEN DATE: 11/16/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Service Contract - From Date of Award through September 30, 2016 with Two (2) One {1} Year Renewal Options

AGENCY: Office of Granis & Conitract Compliance
BASIS OF AWARD: Evalustion Criteria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 29 NUMBEHR OF BIDS RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: ¢

SUMNMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommand approval {0 decrease the award (o The Women's Center of Jacksonville, Inc. in the amount of $55,000.00.

The vendor has decided not (o conlinus with the contract for this service. Tolal revised estimaled annual expenditure in the amount of
$430,000.08, for a not 1o exceed expendiiure amount of $1,088,201.00.

Clara While Mission, Inc. - $115,000.00, not to excesd 5261,520.00

Prisoners of Christ - $315,000.00, not to axcasd §458,722.00

Women's Center of Jacksonville, Inc. - $126,083.00, unchanged [not being renawad)
Uperation New Hope, inc. - §251,467.00, unchangsd {not being renewed)

Funding Sources: RPBHO19EP-0820% - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel! (Varicus
Contracts)

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ‘@ff %/1/’\,_,

Y
GREGERY PEASE, CHIEF
PRC HE?;} NT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Damian Cook, Grant Administrator, Office of Grants and Contriet Cofmpliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

OVING__ MEMBERS DISapPROVING._ (D pare._ IO /5&2?/ 15

!
: OTHER

0\@:5%{3%,}’&@ I/ DISAPPROVED:

7
OTHEHR: i

o,

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION o






SUBJECT: EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM — JAX JOUBNEY—RE-BID
BID ¢ ESC-0345-18 OPEN DATE: 11/18/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION CON

KiND AND BASIS OF CONTRADT:
Service Coniract - From Date of Award through Seplember 30, 2018 with Two {2} One {1} Year Renewal Oplions

ITYEE

AGENCY: Office of Granis & Contract Compliance »
BASIS OF AWARD: Evalualion Criteria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITELD: 28 NUMBER OF BIDES RECBIVED: & OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Aecommand approval e amand ths awstd o includs addiions 1o the spacificalions as cutlined in the altached agancy memo.

Recommend approval to ulilize tha fisst of two [2) ranswal options with the sgencles lislad below, with the gxeeplion of Operation New Mops.
Ine., for the Jacksonville Jousnay Ex-Oifander Employment Program. Pariod of service is irom Oclobar 1, 2018 through Seplembar 30, 2077
Tolal revisad estimated annual expenditure in the amouni of $485,000.00, for a nol io exceed aspenditure amount of $1,153,201.00,

Clara Whits Miasion, Ine, - 3115,000.00, nol to sxcsed $261,820.00

Prisoners of Chris! - 3315.000.00, nol 1o axceed $458,722.00

Woman's Lenler of Jacksonville, Ing. » $35.000.00, not 1o sxcasd 5181,083.00
Operatlon Rew Hope, inc, - 8251,487.00, unchanged (not being renswsd)

Funding Sources: RPEHOISER-08201 - To be axeculad by larmal contract amendment ¥2 through the Olfice of General Counsel
{Various Contracis)

Atachmenis: Recommendation Memsa, Henews! Leiters and Pravious Awarrs

This award Is suldect to appropriation by the Clty in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018, No funds have been appropriated fo dala.
Tha Cily hias no obligation for payment and work hersundar Is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein. A writien
nolification will b prbvilis _ the event ihat lunds are approgriaied,

_ o i
ANNETTE BURNEY

/,x/

| ANALYST AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

CONCURRENCE BY: Damian Cook, Grant Adminisiralor, Office of Granis and Contrac Combliance

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) -
ACTION OF CBPEC COMMITTEE ON FECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

. DATE: ? //&zé-‘é

OTHER

spPROVING__ B MEMBERS DISAPPROVING

EMBERS

%@?%@ﬁ OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

5“?%@ ™ 2 jg . i s
7 APPROVED s/ HEAPPROVED:
OTHER: %

SR AT INIDY PO AT UL R YT A T I
SHGMNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

N
o





SUBJECT: EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT PROGEAM « JAY JOURNEY-BE-BID
BiD ¥ ESC-0345-18 OPEN DATE: 1118/2018

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT
Servics Contract -~ From Daile of Award themugh Seplember 30, 2015 with Twa {8) Ons (1) Year Henewal Cplions

AGENCY: Oilice of Granis & Contract Compliance
BABIS OF AWARD: Bvalustion Critaria

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 23 NUMBER OF BIDS BECEIVED: & OTHER: ¢
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECDMMENDED ADTIONS:

R S R A e A

Recommend approval to amend conlract No, 10173 1o Prisoners of Christ to increass tha funding for Ihe Ex-Oftender
Emplayment Program as 2 resull of receiving additional funding by City Council via Ordinance 2046-176-E. Total estimated

incraase not 1o exzeed $50,000.00 for & tolal revised expenditure lor Prisoners of Shiist not lo sxcead $143,782.00. Tha okl
sxpenditurs not lo excesd X

Funding Sources: RPEHO1SER.0R2DT
To be axecuted by formal contrast amendment #1 through e Office of Gonaral Counsel,

Attachments: Recommendstion Mamo; Budge! Transfen; Copy of Contrasl; Pravious Aword

f}/
NALYST a?ﬁ @”" RESPECTFULLY SUSMITTED i'/'&

Ay A Ao,
CHELSEY RENFRADE et &\?mm CHIEF

??F ENT DIVISION

CONCURHENCE BY: DAMIAN COOK, GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR

" D ACTIONS SUBJECT 70 LAWFULLY APPROPHIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

A éﬁﬁvmammﬁ_;_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: é ~/ é -

MEMEERS

{OTHER






SUBJECT: EX-OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM - JAX JOURNEY-—~RE-BID
B 8 BSC.0345-18 OPEN DATE: v1/15/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Service Coatract - From Date of Award hrough Sepiamber 30, 2018 with Two {8) One (1} Year Renewa! Options

AGENCY: Otiice of Granis & Coniract Compliance

BASIS OF AWARD: Evaluation Criteria

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 28 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: g OTHEHR: g
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED HOTIONS.

Fecommend approval to reject DEW Minlsines for being nonwesponsive, spacilicaly for not mesgting sihihe minimum
requirements as stated in their rejection ieller,

Recommend approval 1o award 1o the following agencies for the Jacksonville Journey Ex-Olfender Employment Program:
Prisonars of Christ, Inc. In the amount of $83,722.00; Women's Center of Jacksonvilie, Ine. in the amount of $128,083,00,
Clara White Misston, Inc. in the amount of $146,928.00; and Operation New Hope, Inc. in the amount of 8281,487.00, Parind
of service from date of sward through Septernber 30, 2018 with wo {2}, one {1} year renswal oplions. The lolal estimalad
expendiiuie nol io exceed §518.201.00,

Funding Sources: RPBHO1SES-DE20T - $3582,632.00
APBHOIGTRP-08201 - $265,588.00
To be execuled by lormal contract trough the Oifice of General Counsal

Alachments: Recommendstion Mamo; Tabulation Sheat; Seclion 4; Bvaluation Matrix: Hejastion Latier

s : s
- : ;oA g
ANALYST 8 " RESFECTFULLY SUBMITTED /06, 7 A1
CHELSEY RENFADE REGOBY PEASE, CHIEF

CONCURRENCE BY: DAMIAN CODK, GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR a,: '

Qggsz:?ﬁwm DIVISION

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT T0 LAWFULLY A RIATED FUNDS)
AGTION OF CSFED COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

fﬁfﬁwawmg MEMBERS DISAPPROVING oare_J2./ 10/ IS
=8 : & OTHER
_— '
— v Lo/
ACTION OF ﬁwwij?a AUTHORITY DATE :}{ / g 7 f}q
" APPROVED SAP e A
QTHER" SR

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTIC






00'880°/501
00°£L9v'1ST
00°€80°921
00°ZZL'86Y
00°918'08T

|elol
IOpUsp MaN

v N N N W

00°£88'88¢€

00°000°SS€E
00°£L88EE

[emaudy
IST pasinay

00'880°£LS0°T $ 00°'T0Z'860'T S 00TOT'860'T

$ (00 €ETTTH)
$
$
$  00°000°0F
s (00'€TT'18)

Buipuad
asealdaq

$

>

9t/ze/en
aseasdag

$ (00°000°SS)

{00°000°sS)

9t/0z/0t
9sea.4d9(

$

$

00°'TOZ'EST'T
00°000's8Y

00°000°sS
00°000°STE
00°000°STT

[eMaudY IST

$

W

$

00'T0Z'899 $

00°000°0S S

91/91/9 aseatou|

00°'TOZ'8T9 S

00°L9¥‘1ST
00°€80°9ZT
00'22L'€6

00'6Z6'9Y1

wvw W NN

ST/0T/ZT piemy

JIN

JdOH M3N NOILYY3dO
Y3LNID SINFWOM FHL
1SIHHD 40 SHINOSIHd
NOISSIAI ALIHM VYV1D

9T-SP€0-IS3 - SIOPUdA






SUBJECT: Ex-Offender Employee Program

BID #: ESC-0266-17 OPEN DATE: 10/12/16

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract — One (1) year from date of executed contract with a one (1) year
renewal option

FOR: GRANTS & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 37 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to increase the award to Operation New Hope by $71,726.00 for the period ending September 30, 2017. Total
revised not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $209,927.00.

Funding Source: RPBHO19EP-08201 - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel

Attachments: Recommendatjer Memo and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTRD ﬁ/

ANNETTE 8URNEY GREGQORY PEASE, CHIEF
UREMENT DIVISION

NALYST

CONCURRENCE BY: Damian Cook, Grant Administrator, Qffice of Grants & Contract Compliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






CITY OF JAGKSONVILLE

Administration & Finance Department
Office of Grant and Contract Compliance

May 9, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division M

THRU: Damian Cook, Grant Administrator % ;29’/ Ll "
Office of Grants & Contract Complianc

FROM: John Snyder, Human Services Planner III*@
Office of Grants & Contract Compliance

RE: CSPEC Ex-Offender RFP-ESC-0345-16 Revised Award

The Office of Grants and Compliance would like to clarify award dated 12/22/2016. Then
reduce the award amount and the maximum indebtedness to Clara White Mission in award
ESC-0345-16. On December 22, 2016, Clara White Mission’s award was reduced by $83,640.
These funds should not have been reduced from their award but encumbered with the awarded
amount of $31,360 for a FY 17 contracted amount of $115,000. Additionally, Prisoners of
Christ (POC) award was reduced by $42,842. These funds needed to be encumbered with the
awarded amount of $272,158 for a FY contracted amount of $315,000.

The Office of Grants and Compliance would like to reduce Clara White’'s Maximum
Indebtedness from $178,289 to $97,179. This office requests approval to award the additional
dollars to Prisoners of Christ ($40,000) and Operation New Hope (ONH) from ESC-0266-17
($41,113). Additionally, the office would like to use the remaining balance in account
RPBHO19EP-08201 ($30,613) to add to ONH award for a total increase to ONH of $71,726.

RFP # Agency Original Awarded Amended | Revised FY | New Awarded Accounting
Award Maximum Award 17 Award Maximum Maximum
Indebtedness Indebtedness Indebtedness

ESC- Clara $115,000 $261,929 ($81,113) $33,887 $180,816 $97,176
0345- White

16 Mission
ESC- Prisoners | $315,000 $458,722 $40,000 $355,000 $498,722 $455,880
0345- of Christ

16
ESC- Operation | $138,201 $138,201 $71,726 $209,927 $209,927 $209,927
0266- New Hope

17

Please find attached e-mails from Clara White Mission, Prisoners of Christ, and Operation New
Hope. All funding comes from account RPBHO19EP.

Thank you for considering our request. Please contact me at 255-8202 additional information is

required.

214 North Hogan Street | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8202 | Fax: 904.255.8256 | www.coj.net






SUBJECT: Ex-Oitender Employee Program

BID #: ESC-0286-17 OPEN DATE: 10/12/16

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract — One {1) year from date of executed contract with a one (1)
year ranewal option ‘

FOR: GRANTS & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 37 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to waive as a minor irregularity addendum #2 that was not submitied with Operation New Hope's response.
The addendum has been received.

Recommend approval of award to the highest scoring responsive, responsible bidder, Operation New Hope, 1o provide Ex-Offender
Employment Program services for one (1) year from date of exscuted contract. Total not to exceed expenditure in the amount of
$138,201.00.

Funding Source: RPBHO19EPP-08201 - To be executed by formal contract through the Office of General Counsel

Attachments: Recommegp@ation Memo, Tabulation, Evaluation Matrix, Scope of Services and Scores

- {.w" L " ) ;
. "‘““'“:;,4{% - - > o Ky 3 .
ANALYST Q/ zé‘iﬂj} " RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ; % 72’*”3’”
PE

/
[ .
ANNETTE BURNEY GRE Y PEASE, CHIEF
CHR
/f

PRO EMIENT DIVISION

5
CONCURRENCE BY: Damian Cook, Grant Administrator, Office of Grants & Contract Compliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

agﬁzﬁs ROVING _ 5 D) MEMBERS DISAPPROVING . 7@_ _ pATE: | ,,;:'f(lp
’ AA OTHER
2.5 [

igT!ON OF AWARDWG AUTHORITY
APPROVED
N \

OTHER:

\

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L






Vendors - ESC-0345-16

CLARA WHITE MISSION
PRISONERS OF CHRIST

THE WOMEN'S CENTER
OPERATION NEW HOPE

NTE

Award 12/10/15

v W n n

146,929.00

93,722.00
126,083.00
251,467.00

618,201.00

Increase 6/16/16

$

$

50,000.00

668,201.00

W

$

W

$

1st Renewal Decrease Decrease Decrease Revised 1st New <m:aoq
10/20/16 12/22/16 pending Renewal Total
115,000.00 $ {(81,113.00) $ 33,887.00 $ 180,816.00
315,000.00 S 40,000.00 $ 355,000.00 $ 498,722.00
55,000.00 $  (55,000.00) 5 - S 126,083.00
- S 251,467.00
485,000.00 S  (55,000.00) $ - S 388,887.00 $ 1,057,088.00

1,153,201.00 $ 1,098,201.00 $ 1,098,201.00 - $ 1,057,088.00

Yo pe





GITY OF JAGKSONVILLE

Administration & Finance Department
Office of Grant and Contract Compliance

May 9, 2017
MEMORANDUM
TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division
THRU: Damian Cook, Grant Administrator
Office of Grants & Contract Compliance
, ~
FROM: John Snyder, Human Services Planner II'I@9
Office of Grants & Contract Compliance
RE: CSPEC Ex-Offender RFP-ESC-0345-16 Revised Award

The Office of Grants and Compliance would like to clarify award dated 12/22/2016. Then
reduce the award amount and the maximum indebtedness to Clara White Mission in award
ESC-0345-16. On December 22, 2016, Clara White Mission’s award was reduced by $83,640.
These funds should not have been reduced from their award but encumbered with the awarded
amount of $31,360 for a FY 17 contracted amount of $115,000. Additionally, Prisoners of
Christ (POC) award was reduced by $42,842. These funds need to be encumbered with the
awarded amount of $272,158 for a FY contracted amount of $315,000. Neither of these actions
increases the agencies contracted Maximum Indebtedness amounts (Clare White-$178,289 &
POC-$415,880).

The Office of Grants and Compliance would like to reduce Clara White's Maximum
Indebtedness from $178,289 to $97,179. This office requests approval to award the additional
dollars to Prisoners of Christ ($40,000) and Operation New Hope (ONH) from ESC-0266-17
($41,113). Additionally, the office would like to use the remaining balance in account
RPBHO19EP-08201 ($30,613) to add to ONH award for a total increase to ONH of $71,726.

RFP # | Agency Original Awarded Amended | Revised | New Awarded
Award Maximum Award FY 17 Maximum
Indebtedness Award Indebtedness
ESC- Clara $115,000 $261,929 ($81,113) | $33,887 $180,816
0345- White
16 Mission ]
ESC- | Prisoners | $315,000 $458,722 $40,000 | $355,000 $498,722
0345- | of Christ SU.
16
ESC- | Operation | $138,201 $138,201 $71,726 | $209,927 $209,927
0266- New -
17 Hope

Please find attached e-mails from Clara White Mission, Prisoners of Christ, and Operation New
Hope. All funding comes from account RPBHO19EP.

Thank you for considering our request. Please contact me at 255-8202 additional information is
required.

214 North Hogan Street | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8202 | Fax: 904.255.8256 | www.coj.net






SUBJECT: Jacksonvilie Journey Out-of-School Time Teen Programming
BID # ESC-0451-16 OPEN DATE: 4/20/2016

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - June 1, 2016 through May 30, 2017 with a 4-month extension and aone (1) year renewal
option

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 80 NUMBER RECEIVED: 22 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to correct the period of service end date from May 30, 2017 to May 31, 2017.

Recommend approval to extend the award with four (4) of the ten (10) contractors listed below for a four (4) month period
from May 31, 2017 through September 30, 2017 in the amount of $127,440.00. The YMCA will be extended for the four
(4) month period with no additional funds. A fifth contractor, KIPP Jacksonville, Inc. will be extended for one (1) month
through June 30, 2017 with no additional funds. Total revised estimated annual expenditure amount not to exceed
$919,028.00. :

Girl Scouts of Gateway Council, Inc. — increase by $26,340.00, not to.exceed $106,158.00
Groundworks Jacksonville, Inc. — increase by $47,500.00, not to exceed $137,670.00
Jacksonville Zoo - increase by $53,600.00, not to exceed $169,080.00

Funding remains unchanged:

Kipp Jacksonville, Inc. - $96,446.00; YMCA of Florida’s First Coast - $60,585.00; Don’t Miss a Beat, Inc. — $89,340.00;
Fresh Ministries - $85,530.00; Wayman Community Development Corp. - $75,000.00; Police Athletic League -
$25,665.00; Boys and Girls Club of NE FL - $70,000.00

Funding Source: JCOD019TP-08201 - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General
Counsel.

ttachments: Rec tion Memo, Vendor Letters and Previous Awards

YER{ 1
“ANNETTE BURNEY

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED X C I
- REGY SE, CHIEF
PRQCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY . DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Girls Scouts
Groundworks

Jax Zoo

Kipp

YMCA

Don’t Miss a Beat
Fresh Ministries
Wayman

PAL

Boys & Girls

NTE

5/26/2016 10/20/2016

$ 79,818.00
$ 90,170.00
$115,480.00
$ 96,446.00 S 3,554.00
$ 60,585.00
S 71,396.00

$442,499.00 $517,449.00

12/10/2016 1/19/17 (pend 5/9/2017 Vendor Totals

$ 26,340.00
$ 47,500.00
$ 53,600.00

$ 17,944.00

$ 85,530.00

$ 75,000.00

$ 25,665.00

$ 50,000.00 $ 20,000.00

$254,139.00 $127,440.00

$771,588.00 $791,588.00 $919,028.00

$106,158.00
$137,670.00
$169,080.00
$100,000.00
$ 60,585.00
89,340.00
85,530.00
75,000.00
25,665.00
70,000.00
919,028.00

wr N nnWn





Bpckperirilic

alpng
e Beat AP

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement
Procurement Division

FROM: Jon Heymann, Executive Director/CEO
Jacksonville Children's Commission

Colin Murphy, Senior Director of Operations
Jacksonville Children’s Commission

Katéia Wilkins, Youth Contract Manager
Jacksonville Children's Commission

SUBJECT: Recommendations for the Fourth Amended Award — ESC-0451-16

DATE: May 9, 2017

The Jacksonville Children’s Commission would like to request an additional $127,440.00 to be
allocated to BID ESC-0451-16 to be awarded to Girl Scouts of Gateway Council Inc., in the
amount of $26,340.00, Jacksonville Zoo and Gardens in the amount of $53,600.00, Groundwork
Jacksonville in the amount of $47,500.00, and YMCA of Florida’s First Coast had no additional
~ funds requested at this time. KIPP Jacksonville Inc. had no additional funds requested at this time.

The additional funding will be executed via a four month contract from May 31, 2017- September
30, 2017 for Girl Scouts of Gateway Council Inc., Jacksonville Zoo and Gardens, Groundwork
Jacksonville, and the YMCA.

KIPP Jacksonville Inc., will be a no cost contract extension for the period of May 31, 2017- June
30, 2017.

The Jacksonville Journey Oversight Committee approved the additional funding at the meeting
held on April 27, 2017.

Mr. Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
1

May 9, 2017





(i) The scope of services for each of the recommended awards is included in the RFP
and the narrative response submitted as part of the evaluation. The scope of

services was included in the original memo.

(i) A per unit summary fee was attached in the original memo. NOTE: Groundwork
Jacksonville recalculated their unit of service to include their overnight service

programs, the new unit fee is $8.93/unit.

(ili)  Other terms and conditions (i.e. duration, service period, etc.) have been included
in the responses to the RFP and will be incorporated by reference to the final
amended contract. NOTE: The additional funding will be executed via a four
month extension from May 31, 2017 —September 30, 2017. KIPP Jacksonville Inc.,
will be executed for a one month extension from May 31, 2017-June 30, 2017.

Letters of Intent are included as Exhibit A.

(iv)  The third amended award has been included as Exhibit B.

KIPP Jacksonville

$ 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
Jacksonville Zoo $ 115,480.00 153,588.00 53,600.00
YMCA of Florida's First Coast $§  60,585.00 60,585.00 0.00
Girl Scouts of Gateway
Council, Inc. $§ 79,818.00 106,158.00 26,340.00
Groundwork Jacksonville $  90,170.00 47,500.00 47,500.00

If you need additional information, please let us know. Thank you for your consideration.

Cc:  Annette L. Burney, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement
Cynthia Nixon, Director, Finance
Colin Murphy, Senior Director of Operations
Debbie Verges, Project Director, Jax Journey
Katoia Wilkins, Jacksonville Children’s Commission

Mr. Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
2

May 9, 2017






(V) The scope of services for each of the recommended awards is included in the RFP
and the narrative response submitted as part of the evaluation. The scope of
services was included in the original memo.

(i1) A per unit summary fee was attached in the original memo. NOTE: Groundwork
Jacksonville recalculated their unit of service to include their overnight service
programs, the new unit fee is $8.93/unit.

(ili)  Other terms and conditions (i.e. duration, service period, etc.) have been included
in the responses to the RFP and will be incorporated by reference to the final
amended contract. NOTE: The additional funding will be executed via a four
month extension from May 31, 2017 —September 30, 2017. KIPP Jacksonville Inc.,
will be executed for a one month extension from May 31, 2017-June 30, 2017.
Letters of Intent are included as Exhibit A.

(iv)  The third amended award has been included as Exhibit B.

KIPP Jacksonville $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 0.00
Jacksonville Zoo $ 115,480.00 $ 153,588.00 $ 53,600.00
YMCA of Florida's First Coast $ 60,585.00 $ 60,585.00 $ 0.00
Girl Scouts of Gateway

Council, Inc. $ 79,818.00 $ 106,158.00 $ 26,340.00
Groundwork Jacksonville $ 90,170.00 $ 47,500.00 $ 47,500.00

If you need additional information, please let us know. Thank you for your consideration.

Cc: Annette L. Burney, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement
Cynthia Nixon, Director, Finance
Colin Murphy, Senior Director of Operations
Debbie Verges, Project Director, Jax Journey
Katoia Wilkins, Jacksonville Children’s Commission

Mr. Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
2

May 9, 2017





MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement
Procurement Division

FROM: Jon Heymann, Executive Director/CEO
Jacksonville Children's Commission

Colin Murphy, Senior Director of Operations
Jacksonville Children’s Commission

Katoia Wilkins, Youth Contract Manager
Jacksonville Children's Commission

SUBJECT: Recommendations for the Fourth Amended Award — ESC-0451-16

DATE: ‘May 4, 2017

The Jacksonville Children’s Commission would like to request an additional $127,440.00 to be
allocated to BID ESC-0451-16 to be awarded to Girl Scouts of Gateway Council in the amount of
$26,340.00, Inc., Jacksonville Zoo and Gardens in the amount of $53,600.00, Groundwork
- Jacksonville in the amount of $47,500.00, and YMCA of Florida’s First Coast had no additional
funds requested at this time.

LAPP - No addidi omad 21,207
The additional funding will be executed via a four month contract from .&ﬁ—%@#ﬁ, —September
30, 2017.

The Jacksonville Journey Oversight Committee approved the additional funding at the meeting
held on April 27, 2017.

(1) The scope of services for each of the recommended awards is included in the RFP
and the narrative response submitted as part of the evaluation. The scope of
services was included in the original memo.

Mr. Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
1

May 4, 2017





(i) A per unit summary fee was attached in the original memo. NOTE: Groundwork
Jacksonville recalculated their unit of service to include their overnight service

programs, the new unit fee is $8.93/unit.

(iii)  Other terms and conditions (i.e. duration, service period, etc.) have been included
in the responses to the RFP and will be incorporated by reference to the final
amended contract. NOTE: The additional funding will be executed via a four
month extension from June 1%, 2017 —September 30", 2017. Letters of Intent are

included as Exhibit A.

(iv)  The third amended award has been included as Exhibit B.

Jacksonville Zoo $ 115,480.00 $ 169,080.00 $ 53,600.00
YMCA of Florida's First Coast $ 60,585.00 $ 60,585.00 $ 0.00
Girl Scouts of Gateway

Council, Inc. $ 79,818.00 $ 106,158.00 $ 26,340.00
Groundwork Jacksonville $ 90,170.00 $ 137,670.00 $ 47,500.00

If you need additional information, please let us know. Thank you for your consideration.

Ce:  Annette L. Burney, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement

Cynthia Nixon, Director, Finance

Colin Murphy, Senior Director of Operations
Debbie Verges, Project Director, Jax Journey
Katoia Wilkins, Jacksonville Children’s Commission

Mr. Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
2

May 4, 2017





' Liael T
www.groundworkjacksonville.org

Exhibit A

May 3, 2017

Katoia Wilkins

Jacksonville Children’s Commission
1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: Letter of Intent for Program Extension

Dear Ms. Wilkins:

| am submitting this Letter of Intent to notify the Jacksonville Children’s Commission and
the Jax Journey Oversight Committee of Groundwork Jacksonville’s intent to continue
the program and extend from June 1, 2017- September 30, 2017.

Groundwork Jacksonville proposes to request program funding in the amount of
$47,500.00, with a program unit of service calculated at $8.93.

Alyssa Bourgoyne, Interim Executive Director, will be our main point of contact for the

purposes of the extension process and can be reached at: (904) 600-0667,
alyssa@groundworkjacksonville.org

Thank you for this opportunity to participate in the Jax Journey Programs and for having
the opportunity to help improve our community for children.

ely,

Alyssa Bourgoyne
Interim Executive Director





girl scouts

of gateway council

Gitl Scouts of Gateway Councl
1000 Shearer Avenue
Jacksonville, FL 32205
804.288.4653
girlscouts-gateway.org

April 10, 2017

Katoia Wilkins

Jacksonville Children’s Commission
1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL. 32206

RE: Letter of Intent for Program Extension

Dear Ms. Wilkins:

I am submitting this Letter of Intent to notify the Jacksonville Children’s
Commission and the Jax Journey Oversight Committee of Girl Scouts of Gateway
Council’s intent to continue the program and extend from June 1, 2017-
September 30, 2017.

Girl Scouts of Gateway Council proposes to request program funding in the
amount of $26,340.00.

Kelly Bullard will be our main point of contact for the purposes of the extension

process and can be reached at: 904-652-1362 or kbullard@girlscouts-
gtaeway.org

Thank you for this opportunity to participate in the Jax Journey Programs and
for having the opportunity to help improve our community for children.

Sincerely,

/&@m@%ﬂ

Kelly
Director of Community Programs

Gir! Scauting buiids girls of cowrage, confidense, and character, who make the world a belter place.





April 10, 2017

Katoia Wilkins
Jacksonville Children’s Cor
1095 A. Philip Randolph B«
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: | otter nf Tntent far Pre





LBLIFL IERERDION 480 LEADERSHID DEVELOSHEINY

April 13,2017

Katoia Wilkins

Jacksonville Children’s Commission
1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: Letter of Intent for Program Extension

Dear Ms. Wilkins:

I am submitting this Letter of Intent to notify the Jacksonville Children’s Commission and the Jax Journey
Oversight Committee of Jacksonville Zoo and Gardens’ intent to continue the W.IL.L.D. Program and
extend from June 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017.

The Jacksonville Zoo and Gardens proposes to request program funding in the amount of $53,600.00 to
extend our program for 17 weeks until September 30, 2017. We will be serving 20 youth from June
2017 through May 2018.

Christina Dembiec, Community Education Manager, will be our main point of contact for the purposes of
the extension process and can be reached at: dembiecc@iacksonvillezoo.org, (904) 757-4463, ext 107.

Thank you for this opportunity to participate in the Jax Journey Program and for our opportunity to help
support and improve our community for children.

Sincerely,

Christina Dembiec
Community Education Manager





Exhibit B
SUBJECT: Jacksonville Journey Out-of-School Time Teen
Programing BID # ESC-0451-16 OPEN DATE: 4/20/2016

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOCSAL EVALUATION COMMITIEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - June 1, 2016 through May 30, 2017 with a 4-month extension and s one (1) year renewal
option

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 80 NUMBER RECEIVED: 22, OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend the award to increase Boys and Girls Club of Northeast Florida in the amount of

$20,000.00 for the period ending September 30, 2017. Total revisedestimated annual expenditure in the not to exceed
amount of $791,588.00.

Boys and Girls Club of NE FL - increase by $20,000.00 from $50,000.00 o $70,000.00

Funding Source: JCODO19TP-08201 - To be executed by formal contract and cantract amendment through the Office of
General Counsel.

Attachme:Wd Previous Awards QJ ﬂ
BUYER 4 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED I A ’{f‘w"’ﬂww

ANNETTE BURNEY

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. JAC

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

/EyERS APPROYING. MEMBERS DISAPPROVINGMWQW pate._{ / /7/ 17
t} L%M OTHER

4 I 44
ACTION OF AWSRDING AUTHORITY DATE i {a (

% DISAPPROVED: / / \
‘g

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICARDN

OTHER:

'”"”'r; E. Mouse
?A{;m msiz vive Officor

)






| SUBJECT: Jacksonvilie Jourasy Out-obSchool Time Taen Programming
BID # EBC-n451418 OPEN DATE: 4/20/2018

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPDSAL EVALUATION COMMITIEE

KIND AND BARIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT « June 1, 2016 through May 30, 2017 with g 4-monthexiension and 5 one {1} year rensewal
option

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BATIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 80 NUMBER RECEIVED: 28 OTHER: 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Award approvad 10720718 for an Increase o Kipp Jacksonville, Inc. in the amount of 83,804.00. Racomment approval to
amand the award o corect the Increass amount to 53,554 .00, correcting the not 1o excesd amount to $517,448.00.

Recommend approval io amend the award o increased Don't Miss & Beal in the amount of §17.844.00, io add the
contractors below in the amount of $236,155.00 for the pariod of January 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017, Total
ravised estimaled ennual sxpenditure in the not 1o excesd amount of $771,588.00.

Y000
Don't Miss a Beal, Inc. ~ increasa by$17,944.00 lrom 571 388.00 1o sgs?%e-%
Frash Ministries — award amount $85,830.00

Wayman Communilly Development Corp. - $75.000.00

Police Alhlethic League - $25,665.00

Boys and Girls Club of NE FL - $30,000.00

Funding Remains Unchanged:
Girl Scouls of Gateway Council, Ing. - $79,818.00; Groundwaorks Jacksonville, Inc. - 590,170.00; Jacksonville Zoo -
§115,480.60; Kinp Jacksonville, Inc. - $100,000.00; YMOA of Florida's First Coast - $60,385.00

Funding Source: JCODDI19TP-08201 - To be axecuted by formal contract and contract amendment theough the Office of
General Counsal.

Attachmenis: Recammer(dalion Maemo and Pravious Awards / %{,/Lﬂ
BUYER A, J ' RESFECTFULLY suamm*sa / "%‘

YIPEASE, CHIEF

%CUFI : ENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIVE DI T ALKSONVI HILDREN'S COMMISSION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS BUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROUPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ DATE: 12--"{)%*‘ {éD

OTHER

C?.%GN OF AWARD

m APPROVED. A/ ... .. mssmmm ED,
OTHER: Dyt

& AUTHORITY

BIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L g





SUBJECT: Jacksonvilie Journay Out-ol-Bchool Thne Teen Programming
8D # E5C-p481416 OPEN DATE: 4/20/2016

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - June 1, 2018 through May 30, 2017, with s 4-month extension and the option o renpw for
one {1) sdditlons! year

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 80 NUMBER RECEIVED: 22 OTHER. 1

SUMMARY OF BIDE AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Becommend approval lo amend the award o add Dont Miss a Beal, Inc. in the amount of $71,388.00 through

Seplembar 30, 2617, and increase the amount io Kipp Jacksonville, Inc. by $3,604.00 1o $100,000.00. Tolal revised
estimated annual expenditure for the initial period ending May 30, 2017 in the not 1o exceed amount of $517,489.00.

Don’t Miss a Beat, ine. - $71,386.00
Klpp Jacksonviile, Ing, - Increased by 53,804,080, from $98,386.00 1o $100,000.00

Funding Remains Unchanged:

Gl Scouts of Gataway Councl, Inc. - $73,818.00
Groundworks Jacksonville, Inc. - $30,170.00
Jacksonville Zoo - $115,480.00

YMCA of Florida's First Coast - $60,585.00

Funding Source: JCODOISTP-08201 - To be executed by formal coniract and contract amendment through the Office of
General Counsel. (Various Contract)

n Memo, Tabulation, Scoring Matsix and Pravious A"?‘Q %A/\/
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M

AN £ SUBNEY ) EASE, CHIEF

Pﬁ U AENT DIVISION

Atiachments: Raco gt

BUYER

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN E TIVE DIRECTOR, JACKSONVI E.&EC ILDREN'S COMMISSION

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
AGTION OF CEPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING QS pate.__ {0 / Qﬁ )/ ;;é

OTHER

{\ﬁ (L approven

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _





SUBJECT: Jacksonville Journey Qut-of-School Time Teen Programming
BID # ESC-0451-18 OPEN DATE: 4/20/2018

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - June 1, 2048 through May 30, 2017, with a -month extension and the option to renew for
one {1) additional year

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER QF BIDS INVITED: 90 NUMBER RECEIVED: 22 OTHER: 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND HECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award 1o the five {5} contractors lisied below (o provide out-nl-schoo! ime lesn programining for
the period of June 1, 20186 through May 30, 2017 in the not io excesd expendilure amount of $442,425.00;

Girl Scouts of Gateway Council, Inc. - $79,818.00
Groundworks Jacksonville, inc. - $90,170.00
Jacksonville Zoo - $115,480.00

Kipp Jacksonville, Inc. - $96,445.00

YMCA of Florida’s First Coast - $60,585.00

The remaining 13 respondenis listed in the attached memo and outlined in Attachment 1 willnot bs awarded dus to lack
of {unding or low scora.

Funding Source: JCODO19TP-08201 - To be exgouted by formal contracts) through the Offics of Genera!l Counsel

Altachments: Recommandation Memo, Tabulation, Evaluslion Matrix and Scorss

i
BUYE Y Ve RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
ANNETTE'BUANEY c; Ned

GREGORY PEASE, CHIEE
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. JACKSONVILLE CHILDAEN'S COMMISTION

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pate, -2 6L~ [

OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

g/appacvsu L DISAPPROVED: ’
/ OTHER: [‘} £t
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION | \J! & {M/M
~ 7«5‘“""'






5/26/2016  10/20/2016 12/10/2016 1/18/17 {pending)
Girls Scouts 5 79,8100
Groundwaorks $ 90,170.00

JaxZoo $115,480.00

Kipp $ 96,446.00 $ 3,554.00

YMCA S 60,585.00

Don't Miss a Beat S 71,386.00 § 17,944.00

Fresh Ministries $ B85,530.00

Wayman $ 75,000.00

PAL $ 25,665.00

Boys & Girls $ 50,000.00 $ 20,000.00

$254,135.00
NTE $442,499.00 $517,449.00 $771,588.00 $791,588.00





